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Flemington

Saturday 6th October 2018

Racel Maribyrnong Trial Stakes 1000m 12:30 pm
Race 2  Antler Luggage Stakes 1400m 1:05 pm
Race 3  Furphy Paris Lane Stakes 1400m 1:40 pm
Race 4  UCI Stakes 1800m 2:20 pm
Race 5 TAB Turnbull Stakes 2000m 3:00 pm
Race 6  Gilgai Stakes 1200m 3:40 pm
Race 7  The Bart Cummings 2500m 4:20 pm
Race 8 TAB Edward Manifold Stakes 1600m 5:00 pm
Race 9  Blazer Stakes 1400m 5:40 pm
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Race 1 Maribyrnong Trial Stakes 1000m VIC: 12:30 pm
Prize $120,000. st $72,000. 2nd $21,600. 3rd $10,800. 4th $5,400. 5th $3,000. 6th $2,400. 7th $2,400. 8th $2,400. NSW/TAS: 12:30 pm
Rail: Out 9m Entire Circuit QLD: 12:30 pm
Straight: 448m. NT: 12:00 pm
Circumference: 2313m. SB ALY
For: Two-Years-Old. Selected Early Season 2YO. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Set Weights. WA 030 am
Gear Changes: 1. Espinola Lugging bit first time, winkers first time, 2. Fanaar Lugging bit first time, 4. Memphis
Rock Lugging bit first time, winkers first time, 5. Mercury Lugging bit first time, 6. Sun City Lugging bit first time,
7. The Astrologist Lugging bit first time, 8. Unite And Conquer Blinkers first time, 10. Grand Scholar Lugging bit
first time, 13. Song Brocade Blinkers first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Espinola Jordan Childs David & B Hayes &T 5 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 57
Dabernig
SCRATCHED
3. Forbidden Palace Hugh Bowman Mick Price 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 57
4. Memphis Rock Kerrin McEvoy David & B Hayes & T 4 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 57
Dabernig
5. Mercury Damian Lane James Cummings 9 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 57
6. Sun City Craig Williams Tony McEvoy 2 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 13 57
1. The Astrologist Luke Currie Tony McEvoy 7 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 57
8. Unite And Conquer Stephen Baster Gai Waterhouse & 1 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 57
Adrian Bott
9. California Honey Michael Walker Mick Price 8 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 55
10. Grand Scholar Mark Zahra Tony McEvoy 3 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 55
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
13. Song Brocade Michael Dee John Sadler 6 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 55

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

6. Sun City 10 &
7. The Astrologist 9 .ﬁ
10. Grand Scholar 8
3. Forbidden Palace T 4
8. Unite And Conquer 6 &
1. Espinola 5 &
4. Memphis Rock 4 é
13. Song Brocade 3 &3

9. California Honey 2 £

cEEEEEEEEE]

5. Mercury 1 &

Rail position: Out 9m Entire Circuit Race Direction <
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o ESPI NOI.A Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig Barrier 7

G Jockey Jordan Childs 57.0kg

2 year old bay colt (male)
A2 Sire Bel Esprit Dam Isabelino

Breeder Mr S Tavakolizadeh
Owners Aquis Farm (Mgr: Miss K A Fogden), Heritage Brothers Racing (Mgr: W K FlRST STARTER
Heritage), Wren Hotels Pty Ltd (Mgr: J K Shelton), F Agosta, L A Agosta, W L Capes,
Hakers (Mgr: Miss E Hunt), G Marini & A J Slade
Colours Aqua, Black Checked Band And Armbands, Checked Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

50f10 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1000m Maribyrnong Trl  Good4 J Childs 570 7 $9.505l7Jr§;te And Conquer 57.0kg 4.50L 6 5

40f4 WOD Tue11Sepl8 1000m 2YC&G-TRL Soft5 L German n/a Sebrakate n/a 2.30L 1:02.1

] Trainer Mick Price Barrier 10
\ ot ) H FORBIDDEN PALACE Jockey Hugh Bowman 57.0kg

S {8 4 2year old chestnut colt (male)
Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Bernazena
Breeder Limerick Lane Thoroughbreds
Owners Sun Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Ms M C Cheng) FIRST STARTER
Colours Yellow, Red Sun Stud Logo And Epaulettes, Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap,
0Old Gold Sun Stud Logo

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

100f 10 FLEM  Sat 60ctl8  1000m Maribyrnong Trl

Good4 H Bowman

570 10 $20.005L7Jg£te And Conquer 57.0kg 11.75L 10 10

'.-‘ Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig Barrier 6
n M EM PHIS ROCK Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 57.0kg
& 2 year old bay or brown colt (male)
; Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Hips Don't Lie
Breeder Austramore Pty Ltd
Owners Coolmore (Mgr: TV Magnier), Cobra Cobra (Mgr: T V Magnier), FIRST STARTER
Nandowra Racing (Mgr: Dr B L Roberts), Dr D L O'Byrne & M J Kirwan
Colours Navy
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f10 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1000m Maribyrnong Tl Good4 K Mcevoy 570 6 $9.005L7JQ;te And Conquer 57.0kg 4.40L 4 7
30f4 WOD Tue11Sepl8 1000m 2YC&G-TRL Soft5 R Bayliss n/a Sebrakate n/a 0.30L 1:02.1
- Trainer James Cummings Barrier 1
m H MERCURY Jockey Damian Lane 57.0kg
2 year old bay colt (male)
Sire Brazen Beau Dam Jerezana
Breeder Godolphin Australia
Owners Godolphin Australia Syndicate (Mgr: Vin Cox) FIRST STARTER
Colours Royal Blue
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f10 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1000m Maribyrnong Tl  Good4 D Lane 570 1 $7.005L7Jg;te And Conquer 57.0kg 7.50L 8 9
“ Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 13
n SUN CITY Jockey Craig Williams 57.0kg
2 year old chestnut colt (male)
Sire Zoustar Dam Roulettes
Breeder Mr G Walsh
Owners Qatar Bloodstock Ltd (Mgr:D Redvers), Sandhurst Bloodstock (Mgr:R J FlRST STARTER
Mcevoy), Kildalton Park Racing (Mgr:D Gordon), G W Evers Pty Ltd (Mgr:G W Evers),
Team Mcdonnell (Mgr:J S Mcdonnell), Mrs A Mcdonnell, J O McDonnell, T M Perera,
K F Corcoran, Mrs C A Corcoran &S E F Perera
Colours Claret, Gold Braiding, Claret Cap, Gold Tassel
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f10 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1000m Maribyrnong Trl  Good4 C Williams 570 13 $5.005l7Jg;te And Conquer 57.0kg 2.25L 9 4
50f9 CTRN Mon 17Sepl8 800m 2YC&G-TRL Good4  C Williams n/a Aerozoom n/a 2.50L 49.12
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& THE ASTROLOGIST Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 12

Jockey Luke Currie 57.0kg
; 2 year old bay colt (male)
b Sire Zoustar Dam Aquada

Breeder Rangal Park Stud

Owners Bennett Racing (Mgr:N Bennett), Southstar Racing (Mgr:C Brewer), FIRST STARTER
Zoustar Five (Mgr:A Stanley), Ginza Racing(Mgr:D Sullivan), S Roth, L Thomas, D
Higginbotham, D & Mrs A Newton, J H Carr, P Camilleri, D Bolch, L Pearson, Mrs S E

Smallwood, S Mchenry, M Ramsey, Mrs A C Hare, M Bone, D Mullen & J Bliss
Colours Black, Orange Checks, White Checked Sleeves, Checked Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f10 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1000m Maribyrnong Trl  Good4 L Currie 570 12 $5.005l7Jg;te And Conquer 57.0kg 5.60L 5 3
30f9 CTRN  Mon 17Sepl8 800m 2YC&G-TRL Good4 R Bayliss n/a Aerozoom n/a 1.55L 49.12

u . . . o
: n UNITE AND CONQUER Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott Barrier 9

Jockey Stephen Baster 57.0kg
r 2 year old bay colt (male)

Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Maglissa
Breeder Fitzwood Pty Ltd

Owners Blueblood Thoroughbreds(Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), B B T Maglissa (Mgr: Mrs FIRST STARTER
C Walsh), S A Lewis, G Pratt, Mrs J M Wilson, T J Walters, S A Edwards, R A Vosper,

S Hly, MJ Lyons, D Nelson, R S Edwards, Mrs S F Edwards & A J Cuddy
Colours Red, Blueblood Logo, Red Sleeves, Red Cap, White Star

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
10f10 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1000m Maribyrnong Trl  Good4 S Baster 570 9 $6.505l7Jr§;te And Conquer 57.0kg 2.25L 1 1
20f6  KENS Mon 17Sep18 852m 2YC&G-BT Good4 AHyeronimus nfa 1 Mclaren n/a 0.40L 49.92

Jockey Michael Walker 55.0kg
2 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Starspangledbanner Dam Sky Rubi
Breeder Rosemont Stud

.-' n CALIFO RN IA HON EY Trainer Mick Price Barrier 2

Owners Rosemont Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A P Mithen) FIRST STARTER

Colours Red, White Gatecrasher
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
80f10 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1000m Maribyrnong Trl  Good4 M Walker 550 2 $18.005l7Jr§;te And Conquer 57.0kg 7.10L 36
20f7 CTRN  Mon 17Sep18 800m 2YF-TRL Good4 M Dee n/a Bella Rosa n/a 0.75L 48.25

s, 10 GRAN D SCHOLAR Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 11

\ St | Jockey Mark Zahra 55.0kg
A8 4 2year old bay filly (female)
Sire Wandjina Dam Patronyme
Breeder Mr N Vass
Owners Sun Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Ms M C Cheng) FIRST STARTER

Colours Yellow, Red Sun Stud Logo And Epaulettes, Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap,
0Old Gold Sun Stud Logo

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f10 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1000m Maribyrnong Trl  Good4 M Zahra 55.0 11 $8.505L7Jr£;te And Conquer 57.0kg 4.00L 2 2
20f7 MORP Thu13Sep18 800m 2Y-TRL Good4 L Currie n/a Iﬁciter n/a 7.00L 51.2

:_ 1€ SONG BROCADE Trainer John Sadler Barrier 5

Jockey Michael Dee 55.0kg
J";':' 2 year old chestnut filly (female)

's"s ' Sire Zoffany Dam Peony Fairy
Breeder Dr K Tan
Owners Dr K C Tan FIRST STARTER
Colours Purple, Yellow Checks And Sleeves, Purple Cap, Yellow Star
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 10 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1000m Maribyrnong Trl  Good4 M Dee 550 5 $31.005L7J§;te And Conquer 57.0kg 4.60L 7 8
30f7 CTRN  Mon 17Sep18 800m 2YF-TRL Good4 N Callow n/a Bélla Rosa n/a 1.251 48.25
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Race 2 Antler Luggage Stakes 1400m VIC: 1:05 pm

Prize $120,000. 1st $72,000. 2nd $21,600. 3rd $10,800. 4th $5,400. 5th $3,000. 6th $2,400. 7th $2,400. 8th $2,400. NSW/TAS: 1:05 pm
Rail: Out 9m Entire Circuit QLD: 1:05 pm
Straight: 448m. NT: 12:35 pm
Circumference: 2313m. B LA
For: Three-Years-Old. Set Weights & Penalties. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Set Weights plus WASLEDS am
Penalties.
Gear Changes: 1. Khulaasa Visors off first time, 2. More Than Exceed Blinkers first time, tongue tie first time, 4.
Ranier Cross-over nose band off first time, 6. Syd's Coin Blinkers first time, 7. East Indiaman Blinkers first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Khulaasa Jordan Childs David & B Hayes & T 37958122 6:1-2-0  $139500 17% 50% 5 56
Dabernig
2. More Than Exceed (NZ) Craig Williams Phillip Stokes 481580152 6:2-1-0  $59900 33% 50% 9 56
3. Wild Planet Dwayne Dunn Michael, Wayne & John 11525255 51-2-0 $56,600 20% 60% 6 56
Hawkes
4. Ranier Hugh Bowman James Cummings 223252 4:.0-3-1 $50470 0% 100% 3 56
SCRATCHED
6. Syd's Coin Linda Meech Ken Keys 8685041 5:1-0-0 $17475 20% 20% 10 56
1. East Indiaman Luke Currie Tony McEvoy 735146 51-0-1 $17450 20% 40% 8 56
8. Big Night Out Michael Dee John Sadler 501 2:1-0-0 $21,050 50% 50% 4 56
9. Peaceful (NZ) Damian Lane Murray Baker & Andrew 615122537 6:2-2-1 $67,698 33% 8% 7 54
Forsman
10. Sundarbans (NZ) Brenton Avdulla Michael, Wayne & John 01015622 6:2-2-0 $44150 33% 67/% 2 54
Hawkes
11. Cross Legend Luke Nolen David & B Hayes & T 9831s7 4:1-0-1 $23,400 25% 50% 1 54
Dabernig

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

‘B" 6. Syd's Cain 10 g}x

‘“" 2. More Than Exceed 9 éii-

n" 7. East Indiaman 8 .ﬁ?::}

9. Peaceful 7 &

‘“" 3. Wild Planet Y 3

v 1. Khulaasa 5 tib

‘“" 8. Big Night Out 4 qp

h" 4. Ranier 3 6
oy~

1

2 Y

h" 10. Sundarbans

11. Cross Legend 1 @

Rail position: Out 9m Entire Circuit Race Direction <
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R
- KHULAASA
m 3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Epaulette Dam Taameer
Breeder Shadwell Stud Australasia Ltd
Owners Shadwell Stud Australasia Ltd Syndicate (Mgr: G M Kelly)
Colours Royal Blue, White Epaulettes, Striped Cap
Race Details Track
30f10 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1400m Poseidon Stakes  Good4
70f12 MOON Sat8Sepl8  1200m ATLANTICJEWEL  Good3
90f16 CAUL Sat 18Augl8 1100m QUEZETTE Good4
80f10 ROYA Sat14Aprl8 1200m PERCYSYKES Good4
1of9 FLEM Sat17Marl8 1200m TBRED BREEDERS Good4
e
Z [P MORE THAN EXCEED

3 year old bay colt (male)
Sire More Than Ready Dam Exceedingly Regal
Breeder Raffles Dancers (N Z) Pty Ltd

ol

Owners Raffles Thoroughbred Racing (Mgr: K T Yap), A G Sheppard, M R Basheer,

Ms H Papas, J Sheppard & C S Sanchez

Colours Gold, Purple Raffles Racing Logo, Purple And White Checked Sleeves And Jockey 1:0-0-0

Checked Cap
Race Details Track
40f10 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1400m Poseidon Stakes  Good4
80of9 CAUL Sat22Sepl8 1000m 3Y-SWP Good4
10of9 MORP Sat25Augl8 1050m BM64 Soft5
20f9  GAWL Fri 10Augl8 1000m 3Y-TRL Soft5
20f11 MORP Thu19Jull8 1000m 2Y-TRL Soft7
. 3 year old bay gelding (male)
! I Sire Animal Kingdom Dam Salutations

Jockey

J Childs
J Childs
D Oliver
D Oliver
D Oliver

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $139,500
W&P% 17-50

Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig
Jockey Jordan Childs 56.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 6:1-2-0 12 Mths 7:1-2-1  1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 5 $18.00 Wild Planet 56.0kg 0.40L 1:22.65 3 3
570 1  $81 Thrillster 57.0kg 3.10L 1:10.7 77
57.5 15  $31 Sunlight 58.5kg 4101 1:04.3 15 15
550 9  $12 Pure Elation 53.0kg 5.20L 1:10.08 10 10
55.0 4 $2.20F Khulaasa 55.0kg 0.10L 1:11.26 31

Trainer Phillip Stokes Barrier 9

Jockey Craig Williams 56.0kg Prizemoney $59,900

Win Range 1050m W&P% 33-50

Career 6:2-1-0 12 Mths 7:2-1-0  1st Up 3:2-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
C Williams 56.0 9 $19.00 Wild Planet 56.0kg 0.90L 1:22.65 1 1
R Bayliss 560 4 $9 Written By 59.5kg 3.80L 57.59 5 5
D Tourneur 560 3 $2.80F1|}g2()5§ Than Exceed 56.0kg 1.00L 5 5
D Tourneur n/a Bdmbe Alaska n/a 1.00L 1:03.06
D Tourneur n/a Sunlight n/a 4.50L 1:00.12

Trainer Michael, Wayne & John Hawkes  Barrier 6

Jockey Dwayne Dunn 56.0kg Prizemoney $56,600

Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd & Planette Thoroughbred

Owners R & C Legh Racing (Mgr: R Legh), B & C T'Breds (Mgr: B Dorman),
Gurners B'Stock (Mgr: M Ramsden), Mrs B A Macdonald, Pulitano T'Breds (Mgr: G

Pulitano), S W Kay, C I N Racing (Mgr: V Natale), Matrix Racing (Mgr: M Crismale), BJockey 4:2-1-0

M Crismale, Mrs J E Hawkes & T J Boland
Colours Navy, Yellow Lightning Bolt, Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track
1of10 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1400m Poseidon Stakes  Good4
1of13 BALL  Sun23Sepl8 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Soft5
20f13 FLEM  Wed 25Aprl8 1400m ANZAC DAY STKS  Good3
50f9 SAND Wed 11Aprl8 1400m 2Y HCP Good4
20f8 MOON Fri23Marl8 1200m ST ALBANS STKS  Good3
> 3 RANIER

& 3 year old bay colt (male)

Sire Lonhro Dam Kanzan

Breeder Darley
Owners Godolphin Australia Synd (Mgr: Vin Cox)
Colours Royal Blue

Race Details Track
20f10 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1400m Poseidon Stakes  Good4
20f9  WARW Wed 195ep18 1400m 3Y MDN Good4
30f11 ROYA Sat1Sepl8  1300m 3Y BM74 (73) Good4
20f3  CANT Wed 15Aug18 1100m 3Y MDN Good3
4of 7 WFM  Fri20Jull8  798m 2YC&G-BT Good4

BET EASY
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Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 20-60

Career 5:1-2-0 12 Mths 6:2-2-0  1st Up 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-2-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0

Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
D Dunn 56.0 6 $3.80 Wild Planet 56.0kg 0.20L 1:22.65 5 4
D Dunn 58.0 4 $1.90F Wild Planet 58.0kg 2.50L 1:11.63 1 1
D Dunn 570 11  $12 Vassilator 54.5kg 1.00L 1:22.37 7 5
D Dunn 590 5 $6 Secret Blaze 57.5kg 1.80L 1:24.88 4 4
J Winks 570 1 $8 Chess Star 57.0kg 1.251 1:11.45 5 5

Trainer James Cummings Barrier 3

Jockey Hugh Bowman 56.0kg Prizemoney $50,470

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Career4:0-3-1 12 Mths 5:.0-4-1 1stUp 2:0-2-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-3-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
H Bowman 56.0 3 $3.00 Wild Planet 56.0kg 0.20L 1:22.65 7 8
J Mcdonald 61.0 9 $2.45F Nakeeta Jane 56.0kg 1.30L 1:23.95 8 8
H Bowman 56.5 6 $7.50 Reginae 54.0kg 1.70L 1:16.2 4 3
T Angland 59.5 2 $2.60 Miss Fabulass 55.5kg 1.30L 1:04.5 22
K Mcevoy n/a Frustrated n/a 2.70L 47.15
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3 year old bay colt (male)
Sire Denman Dam All About the Coin

@A svo's coin

Breeder Bell View Park Stud

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $17,475
W&P% 20-20

Trainer Ken Keys
Jockey Linda Meech 56.0kg
Win Range 1100m

Owners Mrs L A Keys & Just Horse Racing (Mgr: M O Payne) C‘areer. 5100 12 Mth.s 6100 1st Up, 2100 2nd Up _2'0_0_0
Colours Pink, Purple Sash And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f10 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1400m Poseidon Stakes ~ Good4 L Meech 56.0 10 $91.00 Wild Planet 56.0kg 2.70L 1:22.65 8 5
60f9 ECHU Thu6Sepl8 1209m CL1 Soft5 L Meech 510 7 $5.501F1i9l11;[ for Victory 58.0kg 3.30L 77
80of9 CAUL Sat18Augl8 1100m VAIN STKS Good4  C Williams 550 8  $41 Tony Nicconi 55.0kg 4.90L 1:04.85 9 9
10f10 CTRN Mon 6Augl8 800m 3YC&G-TRL Soft7  C Williams n/a Syd's Coin n/a 0.20L 48.65
12 0f 13 FLEM Sat 10Marl8 1400m VRC SIRES' Good3 M Dee 565 8 $811|\£)'E‘a Single Cent 56.5kg 11.05L 8 12
= Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 8
#Eﬁl EAST INDIAMAN Jockey Luke Currie 56.0kg Prizemoney $17,450
iy 3 year old bay or brown colt (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 20-40
S Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Dashie Diva
Breeder Bell River Thoroughbreds . . . .
Owners Glentree Racing (I?Agr: BW C Wilson) C‘areer. 51-0-1 12 Mth.s 6:1-0-1  1st UR 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up Z.LO—O—O
Colours Aqua, Pale Blue Diamonds And Diamond Armbands Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f10 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1400m Poseidon Stakes  Good4 L Currie 56.0 8 $16.00 Wild Planet 56.0kg 2.20L 1:22.65 2 2
30f12 FLEM Wed 265epl8 1420m 3Y BM64 Good4 L Currie 59.0 4 $11 Amphitrite 57.0kg 0.80L 1:25.24 6 5
10of9 CTRN Mon 17Sepl8 800m 3YC&G-TRL Good4 L Currie n/a East Indiaman n/a 0.50L 47.43
50f11 FLEM Sat11Augl8 1400m 3Y BM70 Soft5 L Currie 560 6  $11 Crockett 56.5kg 2.551 1:25.71 2 3
1of12 BALA  Wed 18Jull8 1400m MDN-SW Good4 J Kah 55.5 5 $1.45F East Indiaman 55.5kg 4.70L 1:25.59 4 2
n BIG NIGHT OUT Trainer John Sadler Barrier 4
o) Jockey Michael Dee 56.0kg Prizemoney $21,050
"y l # 3 year old bay colt (male) Win Range 1170m W&P% 50-50
. Sire Lope de Vega Dam Big Chill
gﬁgfsr iﬁifsﬁi?ifﬁ kr D J Moodie), K N & Mrs D M Good, W A Career 21-0-0 12 Mths 31-0-0 1stUp 11-0-0  2nd Up 10-0-0
Richardson, A T Wade & F W Dugd‘ale ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Lime, Purple And Gold Braces And Armbands Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f10 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1400m Poseidon Stakes ~ Good4 M Dee 56.0 4 $9.50 Wild Planet 56.0kg 1.00L 1:22.65 10 7
12 0of 12 FLEM  Wed 26Sep18 1420m 3Y BM64 Good4 M Dee 59.5 11  $11 Amphitrite 57.0kg 4.50L 1:25.24 1210
10of9 WANG Mon 3Sepl8 1170m 3Y MDN-SW Soft6 M Dee 580 2 $18 Big Night Out 58.0kg 0.50L 1:10.46 7 8
,‘m Trainer Murray Baker & Andrew Forsman Barrier 7
n PEACEFUL Jockey Damian Lane 54.0kg Prizemoney $67,698
3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 33-83
% Sire Savabeel Dam Paloma
g:ﬁ:g?sr GGP}-(IZEIJarr\IiE,yJML Bloodstock Ltd (Mgr: L Petagna) & P W O'Rourke C.areer 6:2:2-1 12 Mths 7:2-2-1 1st Up 3:1-1-0 2nd Up 20-1-1
Colours Apple Green, Dark Blue Sash, Dark Blue And Yellow Striped Sleeves And Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 3:2-1-0 Heavy 1.0-1-0
Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 10 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1400m Poseidon Stakes ~ Good4 D Lane 540 7 $6.00 Wild Planet 56.0kg 2.00L 1:22.65 4 9
1of12 WANG Sat8Sepl8  1200m O'LEARYS Soft M Cameron 56.5 1 $4.50 Peaceful 56.5kg 0.50L 1:16.2
1of8 TERA Sat9Junl8  1400m FUTURITY STKS  Soft M Cameron 545 5 $2.40F Peaceful 54.5kg 2.00L 1:27.29 5 3
20f15 RICC  Sat5Mayl8 1200m CHAMPAGNE STKS Soft L Allpress 54.5 6 $3.30F Secret Allure 54.5kg 1.30L 1:11.78 2
20f8 MATA Wed 18Aprl8 1100m 2Y MDN-SW Heavy M Cameron 55.5 7 $6.10 Santa Catarina 55.5kg 1.30L 1:07.25 8

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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SUNDARBANS

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Sepoy Dam Cyclonic

Breeder Jamieson Park

Owners AR Bell

Colours Grey, Red Diagonal Stripes

Race Details

10 of 10 FLEM
1of9 BALL
14 of 16 CAUL
10f10 GEEL
60f9 FLEM

Sat 60ct18

Wed 5Sepl8
Sat 18Aug18
Tue 31Jul18
Sat 17Mar18

1400m Poseidon Stakes
1200m BM64

1100m QUEZETTE
1000m F&M MDN-SW
1200m TBRED BREEDERS

-

2

CROSS LEGEND

3 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Sebring Dam Helena's Secret
Breeder Highgrove Stud

Owners China Horse Club Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: A K Teo)

Track
Good4
Good4
Good4
Synth
Good4

Jockey
B Avdulla
D Dunn
J Winks
D Dunn
D Dunn

Colours Red, Yellow Stars And Halved Sleeves, Red And Yellow Star Cap

Race Details

90f10 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1400m Poseidon Stakes
8of 14 CAUL Sat22Sepl8 1400m JIM MOLONEY
30f7 MORP Sat8Sepl8  1100m 3Y BM64

10of9 MORP Sat25Augl8 1100m 3Y MDN-SW
70f7 MOON Fri2Feb18  1200m 2Y-SWP

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good4
Good3
Good4
Soft5
Good3

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $44,150
W&P% 33-67

Trainer Michael, Wayne & John Hawkes
Jockey Brenton Avdulla 54.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Career 6:2-2-0 12 Mths 7:2-2-0  1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 2 $17.00 Wild Planet 56.0kg 6.05L 1:22.65 6 6
55.0 2 $3.80 Sundarbans 55.0kg 0.40L 1:12.8 6 6
550 12 $61 Sunlight 585kg5.50L 1:04.3 14 12
55.5 5 $1.35F Sundarbans 55.5kg 2.75L 1:00.46 22
550 6  $10 Khulaasa 55.0kg 2.85L 1:11.26 5 4

Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig Barrier 1

Jockey Luke Nolen 54.0kg Prizemoney $23,400

Win Range 1100m W&P% 25-50

Career 4:1-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Nolen 540 1 $21.00 Wild Planet 56.0kg 2.80L 1:22.65 9 10
B Prebble 550 4 $21 Mystic Journey 57.0kg 5.10L 1:23.33 7 6
J Kah 570 3 $4.40 Golden Halo 56.5kg 1.70L 1:05.89 5 6
J Kah 55.5 5 $2.30F Cross Legend 55.5kg 3.20L 1:05.96 7 5
M Dee 55.0 3 $10 Sanctimonious 57.0kg 8.15L 1:11.5 77

Flemington | Page 9
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Race 3 Furphy Paris Lane Stakes 1400m VIC: 1:40 pm

Prize $120,000. 1st $72,000. 2nd $21,600. 3rd $10,800. 4th $5,400. 5th $3,000. 6th $2,400. 7th $2,400. 8th $2,400. NSW/TAS: 1:40 pm
Rail: Out 9m Entire Circuit QLD: 1:40 pm
Straight: 448m. NT: 1:10 pm
Circumference: 2313m. P
For: Four-Years-Old and Upwards. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap. WA LEAD am
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Crack Me Up (NZ) John Allen Liam Birchley 7554504191 26:6-5-0  $727250 23% 42% 7 60
2. Sovereign Nation Mark Zahra David & B Hayes & T 5952710507 28:5-4-2  $611450 18% 39% 3 59
Dabernig
3. I'm Wesley Craig Newitt Glenn Stevenson 4475422511 3211-7-3  $324400 34% 66% 4 56
4. Plein Ciel (GER) Brenton Avdulla Darren Weir 3013s13s11 11:6-2-2  $247631 55% 91% 2 555
SCRATCHED
6. Eckstein Kerrin McEvoy Kurt Goldman 1595764562 245-3-1  $869635 21% 38% 5 55
7. Sir John Lavery (IRE) Ben Melham Liam Howley 6502419651 82-1-1  $107417 25% 50% 1 545
8. Spanner Head Jordan Childs Archie Alexander 2145634465 22:4-2-3  $211320 18% 41% 10 54
9. Holbien Stephen Baster Steve Richards 9613521411 9:4-1-2  $170360 44% 78% 6 54
10. Shokora Luke Nolen David & B Hayes & T 8475462341 10:2-1-2  $119940 20% 50% 9 54
Dabernig

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

h" 8. Spanner Head 9 m

h" 10. Shokora 8 é

‘“" 1. Crack Me Up 7 8‘9

n" 9. Holbien 6 .i
h" 6. Eckstein 5 8

n" 3. I'm Wesley 4 ‘;}

h" 2. Sovereign Nation 3 ilﬁ

4. Plein Ciel 2

7. Sir John Lavery 1 Q,

19

Rail position: Out 9m Entire Circuit Race Direction <

BET EASY Flemington | Page 10
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X

CRACK ME UP

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Mossman Dam Chuckle
Breeder R a & J E Ferguson Partnership Syndicate

Owners M A McLean, R J McLean, G G Chapman, S M Achilles, S R Webber, S N
Edmondstone, R S Heritage, P J Daniel, L A Maddison, Mrs J C Maddison, J A Ford,
G P Ford, J A McIntosh, C M Cygler, CJ Wessel, Mrs T M Wessel, Ms D Aram &

Hervey Jump Out Synd (Mgr: Ms S Murtagh)
Colours White, Royal Blue Stars, Royal Blue And White Stars Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
70f9 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1400m Headquarters Good4  J Allen
50f9 FLEM Sat15Sepl8 1200m BOBBIE LEWIS Good3  JAllen
1of6 DEAG Thu30Augl8 1000m OPEN-TRL Good3 J Byrne
50f7 DOOM Tue 21Augl8 840m OPN-TRL Good3  J Byrne
40f16 DOOM Sat9junl8  1350m STRADBROKE Heavy8 J Byrne
= [} SOVEREIGN NATION
,A 6 year old bay gelding (male)
. Sire Encosta de Lago Dam Sovereign Duchess

Breeder Mr G Harvey
Owners M Pilkington, Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D Thomas), 0CD Racing

Syndicate (Mgr: R Minney), R Chapman & M K Dawson
Colours Navy Blue, White Sash, Lime Green Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
50f9 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1400m Headquarters Good4 M Zahra
90f15 CAUL Sat22Sepl8 1400m RUP CLARKE Good3 B Merten
20f11 FLEM Sat5Mayl8  1400m HCP Good4  E Brown
70f16 BEND Sat 7Aprl8  1600m GOLDEN MILE Good4 D Dunn
1of13 FLEM Sat17Marl8 1400m SUPER SATURDAY Good3 D Oliver
e 1
* B 'm WESLEY

¢x

6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire | Am Invincible Dam Daniela

Breeder Mr a Smeaton

Owners L M Perry, Mrs B Perry, B D Holland & J P Niaura
Colours White, Black Star, Cerise Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

40f9 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1400m Headquarters Good4  C Newitt

40f9 FLEM Sat15Sepl8 1200m BOBBIE LEWIS Good3  C Newitt

70f11 MOON Sat25Augl8 1000m NORMAN CARLYON Good4 C Newitt

lof6  DEVS Tue14Augl8 800m OPN-TRL Synth  C Newitt

40f 11 MORP Sat5Mayl8 1100m D C McKAY Soft5 R Clark
a

50

I3 PLEIN CIEL

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Mamool Dam Picobella
Breeder Frau S.J.J.Kleibomer

Owners Australian Bloodstock, J Glossop, Worldwide Racing, M Ward, P Walsh,
Hytoan, Mrs S M Rees, Dreaming Big, Dream Lover, Blue Heaven, Mrs W Wilson, L
Tenace, J Bull, H Kelly, P Cameron, Ms N Douglas, D O'reilly, J Bruce, R Guzzo &)
Falcke

Colours Royal Blue, White Horseshoe, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
30f9 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1400m Headquarters Good4 B Avdulla
10 of 13 NEWC Fri 14Sep18  1500m CAMERON Good4 B Avdulla
1of11 CAUL Sat18Augl8 1600m HCP Good4 B Allen
30f11 MILD Fri27Jull8  1400m MILD CUP Good4 B Allen
1of9 SAND Sat27Mayl7 1600m HCP Good3 B Allen

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $727,250
W&P% 23-42

Trainer Liam Birchley
Jockey John Allen 60.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1600m

Career 26:6-5-0 12 Mths 11:3-1-0 1stUp 7:.0-2-0  2nd Up 4:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:4-4-0  Soft 5:2-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 7 $8.50 Eckstein 55.0kg 3.15L 1:22.19 8 9
560 2 $9 Dothraki 56.0kg 1.20L 1:09.81 4 5
nfa 3 Crack Me Up n/a 1.50L 1:00.59
nfa 2 Johnny Whitesox n/a 3.00L 51.52
535 4  $21 Santa Ana Lane 55.5kg 2151 1:19.95 9 7
Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig Barrier 3
Jockey Mark Zahra 59.0kg Prizemoney $611,450
Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 18-39
Career 28:5-4-2 12 Mths 10:1-2-0 1st Up 6:2-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-1
Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 25:3-4-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 14:3-3-1 Track 11:3-2-1  Trk/Dst 8:3-2-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
59.0 3 $8.00 Eckstein 55.0kg 2.95L 1:22.19 6 6
s 540 2 $31Jungle Cat 58.0kg 2.450 12231 9 9
61.0 4  $10 Land of Plenty 54.0kg 1.25L 1:22.05 1 9
600 4 §17 Dodging Bullets 54.0kg 3.45L 9 10
1:36.2
580 6  $15 Sovereign Nation 58.0kg 0.10L 7 6
1:24.22
Trainer Glenn Stevenson Barrier 4
Jockey Craig Newitt 56.0kg Prizemoney $324,400
Win Range 900m - 1400m W&P% 34-66
Career 32:11-7-3 12 Mths 9:3-2-0  1st Up 8:2-1-3  2nd Up 6:2-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:4-2-1  Soft 9:0-4-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
56.0 4 $8.00 Eckstein 55.0kg 2.85L 1:22.19 4 3
530 6  $8 Dothraki56.0kg 0.80L 1:09.81 22
570 8  $21 Faatinah 56.0kg 3.05L 57.66 4 5
nfa 5 I'm Wesley n/a 1.25L 48.5
55.5 9 $9 Sprightly Lass 55.0kg 2.00L 1:03.25 22
Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 2
Jockey Brenton Avdulla 55.5kg Prizemoney $247,631
Win Range 1300m - 1800m W&P% 55-91
Career 11:6-2-2 12 Mths 4:1-0-2 1stUp 4:1-1-2  2nd Up 4:3-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:6-1-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 3:1-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 2 $6.50 Eckstein 55.0kg 2.10L 1:22.19 5 4
540 10 $3.80F New Tipperary 54.0kg 6.34L 1:29.88 1 11
58.0 4 $4.20 Plein Ciel 58.0kg 0.40L 1:37.47 6 6
58.5 4 $2.45F Husson Eagle 58.5kg 2.251 1:23.32 1 9
54.0 5 $2.10F Plein Ciel 54.0kg 1.75L 1:38.88 6 6
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L n Ec KSTEIN Trainer Kurt Goldman Barrier 5
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 55.0kg Prizemoney $869,635
' 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 21-38
) _ ¥ Sire | Am Invincible Dam Comrie
gwﬁgfsr hﬁfgt\ﬁ:ﬁgz?nrs V H Green, Mrs N Santry, Mrs R A Fahlstrom, Mrs Career 24:5-3-1 12 Mths 131-2-0' 1st Up 6:0-1-0 2nd Up 4:2-0-0
K Robertson, M D Weiner, A M Cardy, P Greene & Poidevin Paradice Racing (Mgr: § Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:2-3-1  Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
P Poidevin) Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-1 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Colours Maroon, White Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of9 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1400m Headquarters Good4 K Mcevoy 55.0 5 $6.00 Eckstein 55.0kg 2.00L 1:22.19 7 7
50f10 ROSE Sat22Sepl8 1400m GOLD PEND Good4 K Mcevoy 550 5  $21 Shumookh 54.0kg 1.40L 1:23.09 6 6
90f12 ROSE Sat8Sepl8  1200m SHERACO Heavy8 C Brown 550 11  $14 Invincibella 56.0kg 7.00L 1:13.35 11 11
10f10 GOUL Fri31Augl8 800m OPEN-BT Soft6 N Heywood n/a Eckstein n/a 3.58L 47.83
80f10 RHIL  Mon 20Aug18 1000m OPN-BT Good4 N Heywood n/a Redzel n/a 6301 59.7
k SIR JOHN I.AVERY Trainer Liam Howley Barrier 1
Jockey Ben Melham 54.5kg Prizemoney $107,417
' 5 year old bay stallion (male) Win Range 1609m W&P% 25-50
) I Sire Galileo Dam Race for the Stars

Breeder Lorgnette Bloodstock

Owners N C Williams, Mr & Mrs L J Williams, Coolmore (Mgr: T V Magnier) C-areer 8:2-1-1 12 Mths 20-0-0  1st Up 20-0-1 2nd Up 2.1-0-0
Colours Navy Blue, White Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of9 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1400m Headquarters Good4 B Melham 545 1 $9.00 Eckstein 55.0kg 3.05L 1:22.19 35
11 of 15 ASCO  Sat 210ctl7  1609m QEIl STKS Soft S Heffernan 575 5  $34 Persuasive 57.5kg L 1:46.13
20f8 NEWM Fri 29Sepl7  1609m JOEL STKS Soft R Moore 570 8  $4 Beat The Bank 57.0kg 5.00L 1:38.6
40of7 LEOP Sat9Sepl7  1609m BOOMERANG STKS Soft R Moore 58.5 2 $2.40F Suedois 61.0kg 0.50L 1:42.39

1of7 CORK Tue8Augl7 1609m PLATINUM STKS  Soft

S Heffernan 58.0

6 $3.50F Sir John Lavery 58.0kg 3.00L 1:41.96

1 n SPAN N ER H EAD Trainer Archie Alexander Barrier 10
Y Jockey Jordan Childs 54.0kg Prizemoney $211,320

5 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 18-41

Sire Helmet Dam Classic Chevron

g;‘;ﬁgfs’ J'\"Crh{n%h ng Career 22:4-2-3 12 Mths 11:1-1-1 1stUp5:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:2-0-0

Colours Navy Blue, Sky Blue Epaulettes, Striped Sleeves, Sky Blue Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 16:-1-3 Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 1.0-1-0

Jockey 11:4-1-0  Dist 6:2-0-0 Track 8:2-2-1 Trk/Dst 2:2-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f9 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1400m Headquarters Good4 J Childs 54.0 10 $16.00 Eckstein 55.0kg 2.00L 1:22.19 2 2
1of12 FLEM Sat11Augl8 1400m MARES BM84 Soft5  J Childs 55.5 5 $5.50 Spanner Head 55.5kg 1.75L 1:25.53 5 4
40f9 MOON Sat4Augl8 1600m F&M BM34 Good4  C Williams 555 2 $7 Naantali 55.5kg 2.70L 1:36.7 3 5
50f11 FLEM Sat21Jull8  1700m F&M BM84 Good4  Z Spain 56.0 7 $9.50 Miles of Krishan 60.0kg 2.65L 1:43.4 6 6
60f14 CAUL Sat30Junl8 1600m BM78 Good4 J Childs 570 8  $20 Haripour 55.0kg 3.30L 1:36.32 2 2
et n HOI.BI EN Trainer Steve Richards Barrier 6
' Jockey Stephen Baster 54.0kg Prizemoney $170,360

s 4 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1425m W&P% 44-78

Sire Pierro Dam Carribean Sunset

g;‘;sggﬁ'i’l?zéﬁug G Johnson, A J Trescowthick, P E Miall, R J Kennelly, W T Career 9:4-1-2 12 Mths 104-1-2 1st Up 3:1-0-2 2nd Up 2:2-0-0

Threadgold & Mrgs RJ Cooling, Telaviro (Mgr: Mrs R Hemsworth) Split Three V\);'ays Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 7:2-1-2 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

(Mgr: C A Chatterton) Plenty Valley No: 3 (Mgr: F Dintinosante) Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 5:2-1-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0

Colours Royal Blue, Black Quarters, Yellow Armbands, Black Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f9 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1400m Headquarters Good4 S Baster 540 6 $4.40 Eckstein 55.0kg 8.25L 1:22.19 1 1
6of 11 CAUL Sun 30Sepl8 1400m BM78 Good4 B Melham 60.0 11 $3.60F Eclair Calling 60.0kg 4.60L 1:23.02 3 4
l1of11 GEEL  Sun16Sepl8 1425m BM78 Good3 D Holland 58.0 5 $2.35F Holbien 58.0kg 1.00L 1:25.12 33
30f15 CAUL Sat1Sepl8  1200m BM78 Good4 B Melham 580 1 $6.50 Bryan 59.5kg 0.60L 1:09.94 4 2
1of5 CTRN Tue 21Augl8 800m 3UP-TRL Heavyl10 B Melham n/a Holbien n/a 0.10L 49.06

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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4 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Nicconi Dam She's Cherryrype
Breeder Mr P B Devitt

m“ ET] SHOKORA

Owners P B Devitt, C A Gordon, D J Gordon, R L Gordon & D A Hayes
Colours Royal Blue, Pink Diagonal Stripes And Striped Sleeves, Pink And Royal

Blue Seams Cap
Race Details
8of9 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1400m Headquarters
40f 14 CAUL Sat22Sepl8 1400m MARES BM90
20f6 WOD Tue11Sepl8 1000m 3UP CL2-TRL
7of13 MV Sat 25Augl8 1200m MARES BM84
40f16 MORP Sat7Aprl8  1600m LAELIA

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good4
Good3
Soft5
Good4
Good4

Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig Barrier 9
Jockey Luke Nolen 54.0kg Prizemoney $119,940
Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 20-50

Career 10:2-1-2 12 Mths 10:2-1-1 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-1

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Nolen 54.0 9 $15.00 Eckstein 55.0kg 3.25L 1:22.19 9 8
A Mallyon 540 6  $6 Tulip 60.5kg 2.05L 1:23.46 8 7
C Parish n/a So Si Bon n/a 2.00L

A Mallyon 560 1  $6 Our Malambo 58.0kg 2.40L 1:11.11 77
A Mallyon 54.5 15 $5.50 Blue Morpho 54.5kg 4.00L 1:36.38 14 10
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Race 4 UCI Stakes 1800m

VIC: 2:20 pm

Prize $120,000. 1st $72,000. 2nd $21,600. 3rd $10,800. 4th $5,400. 5th $3,000. 6th $2,400. 7th $2,400. 8th $2,400.
Rail: Out 9m Entire Circuit

Straight: 448m.

Circumference: 2313m.
For: Three-Years-Old. Set Weights & Penalties. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Set Weights plus

Penalties.

Gear Changes: 1. Not a Single Cent Blinkers off first time, 9. A Fighting Fury Winkers again, 12. Savvy Oak Blinkers
first time, 14. Sydney Blue Tongue tie first time, 19. Pieropan Blinkers first time

Horse
1. Not a Single Cent

2. Extra Brut

5. Savoie

6. Thunderdome

1. Farooq

8. Louie the Legend

9. A Fighting Fury

10. Into The Oblivion
11. Sikorsky

12. Savvy Oak (N2)

13. Resurge

15. Cosmic City (NZ)

16. Power of Attorney
17. Doroza (NZ)

18. Exclusively Ours
19. Pieropan

BET EASY

Jockey
Michael Walker

John Allen

Dean Yendall
Stephen Baster
Luke Currie
Dwayne Dunn

Mark Zahra

Ben Allen
Luke Nolen

Hugh Bowman

Craig Williams

Ben Melham

Brenton Avdulla
Jordan Childs
Ben Thompson
Glyn Schofield

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer

Ciaron Maher & David
Eustace

Darren Weir

Darren Weir
Leon & Troy Corstens
Tony McEvoy

Trent Busuttin & Natalie

Young

David & B Hayes & T
Dabernig

Paul Perry

David & B Hayes & T
Dabernig

Trent Busuttin & Natalie

Young
Tony McEvoy

Trent Busuttin & Natalie

Young

Tony Vasil

Matt Cumani
Matthew Brown
Henry Dwyer

Last 10
70058015

1112

311235
021385347
989155451
4322517

08711s746

0125748
216257

6481

8061520

017

05000523
0691
56360545
024

Career
6:1-0-0

3:2-1-0

5:2-1-1
7:1-1-2
6:2-0-0
6:1-2-1

7:2-0-0

5:1-1-0
4:1-1-0

3:1-0-0

51-1-0

2:1-0-0

6:0-1-1
3:1-0-0
6:0-0-1
2:0-1-0

Prize
$136,050

$118,420

$87,440
$49,530
$48,475
$73,725

$45,825

$30,770
$21,770

$21,050

$19,690

$14,950

$23,650
$15,300
$8,940
$5,590

W%
17%

67%

40%
14%
33%
17%

29%

20%
25%

33%

20%

50%

0%
33%
0%
0%

NSW/TAS: 2:20 pm

QLD: 2:20 pm
NT: 1:50 pm

SA: 1:50 pm

WA: 12:20 pm

P%
17%

100%

80%
57%
33%
67%

29%

40%
50%

33%

40%

50%

33%
33%
17%
50%

Bar Wgt
4 58

19 56
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
13 56
12 56

5 56
1 56

11 56

2 56
15 56

20 56

3 56
SCRATCHED

18 56

56
56
17 54

10 56
SCRATCHED
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

h" 12. Savvy Oak 16 )

‘“" 2. Extra Brut 15 g_'i;

h" 15. Cosmic City 14 *

h" 18. Exclusively Ours 13 ﬁ

‘“" 11. Sikorsky 12 07

‘n" 5. Savoie 1 (C\

h" 6. Thunderdome 10 é
‘“" 9. A Fighting Fury CIR

h" 19. Pieropan 8 '
h" 16. Power of Attorney 7 é

“" 17. Doroza 6 §

‘“" 7. Farooq 5 ‘G

h" 1. Not a Single Cent 4 q‘a

”" 13. Resurge 3 ﬂ

h" 10. Into The Oblivion 2 »}.

h" 8. Louie the Legend 1 (&1

Rail position: Out 9m Entire Circuit Race Direction <
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1 NOT A SINGLE CENT

3 year old bay colt (male)
Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Busking
Breeder Mr M Thomas

%

Owners B Sokolski, Property Heavyweights One (Mgr: B Sokolski), M W Thomas,
Mrs J A Makim, G R Makim, H M Bastone, S A Cadzow, G Zimmer, M F Carboon, M
Mai, N Li, M Argyrou, S A'beckett, B Anderson, M Hyder, S Wilkinson, L Kestleman, Jockey 1:0-0-0

D Cavallucci, S Li & A Zhang

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $136,050
We&P% 17-17

Trainer Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
Jockey Michael Walker 58.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Colours Grey, Black And Olive Tartan, Olive Sleeves And Cap, Black Pom Pom

Race Details Track
70f16 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1800m Uci Stakes Good4
12 0f 13 FLEM  Sat 15Sepl8 1400m EXFORD PLATE Good3
110f15 CAUL Sat1Sepl8  1200m MCNEIL Good4
80of13 ROYA Sat21Aprl8 1600m CHAMPAGNE Good3
10 of 15 ROYA Sat 7Aprl8  1400m SIRES PROD Good4

~ [P EXTRA BRUT

3 year old bay colt (male)
Sire Domesday Dam Dom Perion
Breeder Mr A McDonald

Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
M Walker 58.0 4 $15.00 Extra Brut 56.0kg 4.95L 1:48.47 13 11
B Melham 58.0 13  $51 Brutal 57.0kg 4.85L 1:23.1 7 6
B Melham 585 14  $31 Native Soldier 56.0kg 7.85L 1:09.7 15 14
B Shinn 565 5 $8 Seabrook 54.5kg 4.80L 1:34.47 9 9
B Shinn 56.5 15

$161E2I2Dlorad0 Dreaming 54.5kg 3.10L 13 13

Barrier 19
Prizemoney $118,420
W&P% 67-100

Trainer Darren Weir
Jockey John Allen 56.0kg
Win Range 1300m - 1800m

Owners B J Spicer, Free Fallin, C ) Dunn, Binge Mon Racing, Dom Perion Fifteen Career 32-1-0 12 Mths 4:3-1-0  1st Up 1:0-1-0 2nd Up 11-0-0

K J Matthews, GpM|téheII B M Spencer, Mrs AJangsby, Fourgéoronas SR Cryer, g Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

W Evans, Mrs K L Sparkes, M C Sparkes, G Bubis, C P Simpson, J | Bennett-Hullin, R Jockey 3:3-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

J Wilson, J B Grimley & B J Lee

Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Knight, Royal Blue And Yellow Stripe Sleeves, Yellow

And Royal Blue Star Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
lof16 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1800m Uci Stakes Good4 J Allen 56.0 19 $4.60 Extra Brut 56.0kg 1.25L 1:48.47 10 8
1of9 CAUL Sat22Sepl8 1600m 3Y HCP Good4  J Allen 570 6 $6 Extra Brut 57.0kg 0.10L 1:37.25 33
10f10 SAND Wed 29Aug18 1300m 3Y MDN-SW Good4  JAllen 58.0 3 $7.50 Extra Brut 58.0kg 0.30L 1:19.37 4 3
20f12 GEEL  Mon 6Aug18 1300m MDN-SW Soft7 D Yendall 56.0 5 $5.50 Raiding Party 56.5kg 1.00L 1:22. 7 7

B SAVOIE Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 13

Jockey Dean Yendall 56.0kg Prizemoney $87,440

A 3 year old chestnut colt (male) Win Range 1600m - 1800m W&P% 40-80

Sire llovethiscity Dam Larissar

gﬁ::fsrJ'\élfrtlfirrsfs'thV]\lilkinson P Brown, Mrs B M Cooke, G H Livermore, Ms N J Career 52-1-1 12 Mths 6:2-1-2 1st Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 10-0-1

Mcdonald, Mrs J Efthim, G Georgios, P Efthim, Ms S M Efthim, R Irlicht, A M Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22-0-0  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Livermore & Mrs S M Livermore Jockey 3:2-0-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0

Colours Navy Blue, White Lightning Bolt Sash, Seams Sleeves And Lightning Bolts

On Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f 16 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1800m Uci Stakes Good4 D Yendall 56.0 13 $2.70 Extra Brut 56.0kg 2.50L 1:48.47 1 1
1of13 FLEM Wed 265epl8 1800m 3YC&G-SWP Good4 D Yendall 555 13 $5 Savoie 55.5kg 4.00L 1:50.2 2 1
1of12 SWAN Fri14Sepl8 1600m MDN-SW Good4 D Yendall 56.0 5 $1.50F Savoie 56.0kg 5.50L 1:38.03 31
20f13 GEEL  Sun2Sepl8 1412m 3Y MDN-SW Soft5  J Bowditch 580 9 $9 Dubai Tycoon 58.0kg 0.10L 1:25.74 5 4
30of6  PAKE  Sun19Augl8 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Synth  J Bowditch 58.0 5 $6.50 Yulong Earth 58.0kg 0.30L 1:14.2 4 4

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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3 year old brown or black gelding (male)
Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Danzanta
Breeder Vieira Group Pty Ltd

é I3 THUNDERDOME

Owners T A Corstens, D Sutton, S M Moran, Miss S E Gordon, Ms S Gordon, MB . .
Talty, S P Morrissy, E L Mckeon, Mrs L J Corstens, Mrs K E Sawford & Ms K Sheridan, FIrm 0:0-0-0
Synds: Harvey Racing & Breeding (Mgr: D Harvey), Dick And Morrissy, Rosemont

Stud, Yarraman Park Stud

Colours Red, White Gatecrasher
Race Details
10 of 16 FLEM
20f9 CAUL
10f13 BEND
30f13 GEEL
80f13 SAND

Sat60ct18  1800m Uci Stakes
Sat 225ep18 1600m 3Y HCP
Wed 12Sep18 1600m 3Y MDN-SW
Sun 2Sepl8  1412m 3Y MDN-SW
Wed 22Aug18 1200m 3Y MDN-SW

*  EAFAR00Q

. v 3 year old bay colt (male)

Sire Frankel Dam Rostova

Track
Good4
Good4
Good4
Softs
Soft6

Breeder Sheikh Mohammad Bin Khalifa Al Maktoum
Owners Sheikh Mohammed Bin Khalifa Al Maktoum

Colours Yellow, Dark Blue Vee And Cap

Race Details
90of16 FLEM Sat 60ct18
80of9  MOON Fri28Sepl8

90f13 FLEM Sat15Sepl8
1of6 MORP Sat1Sepl8
40f4 MRPK Thu 23Augl8

1800m Uci Stakes
1600m STUTT STK

1400m EXFORD PLATE
1250m 3Y BM70
1000m 3Y-TRL

Y

= [EJ LOUIE THE LEGEND
{

3 year old bay colt (male)
Sire Masterprint Dam Rustie Bugles
Breeder Mrs K Piergrosse

Owners Mrs K C Piergrosse, Mrs K L Walsh, J T Walsh, R J Taylor, Ms R H Thomas,
B A Taylor, P R Rechter, J Ball, R C Hill, D Whatson, G Juhasz, A P Rowhead, Ms T
Turnbull, M Henderson, W Klose, Miss J E Piergrosse, A V Piergrosse, D F Piergrosse Jockey 1:0-0-0

& Miss L C Piergrosse

Track
Good4
Good4

Good3
Softs
Softs

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $49,530
W&P% 14-57

Trainer Leon & Troy Corstens
Jockey Stephen Baster 56.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Career 7:1-1-2 12 Mths 8:1-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Good 5:1-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 8:1-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Baster 56.0 12 $11.00 Extra Brut 56.0kg 7.30L 1:48.47 77
S Baster 555 4 $6 Extra Brut 57.0kg 0.10L 1:37.25 1 1
S Baster 580 2 $5 Thunderdome 58.0kg 0.75L 1:37.07 3 4
S Baster 58.0 8 $5EF Dubai Tycoon 58.0kg 1.35L 1:25.74 1 1
S Baster 580 13 $111A1I2e)9<?ndra Dreaming 56.0kg 6.25L 9 10

Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 5

Jockey Luke Currie 56.0kg Prizemoney $48,475

Win Range 1050m - 1250m W&P% 33-33

Career 6:2-0-0 12 Mths 7:2-0-0  1st Up 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Currie 56.0 5 $10.00 Extra Brut 56.0kg 7.20L 1:48.47 8 9
L Currie 570 6 $111L3e:705|11ardo da Hinchi 57.0kg 1.65L 8 8
L Currie 56.0 4  $16 Brutal 57.0kg 3.60L 1:23.1 6 5
T Pannell 55.5 4 $1.90F Farooq 55.5kg 1.90L 1:16.65 6 5
J Kah n/a Assertive Play n/a 2.10L 1:04.86

Trainer Trent Busuttin & Natalie Young  Barrier 1

Jockey Dwayne Dunn 56.0kg Prizemoney $73,725

Win Range 1400m W&P% 17-67

Colours Black, White Diamond Braces And Sleeves, Black Diamond Stripe,

Quartered Cap
Race Details
40f16 FLEM
30f9 CAUL
20f12 ECHU
20f5 SAND
lof11 CTRN

Sat 60ct18  1800m Uci Stakes
Sat 22Sepl8 1600m 3Y HCP
Thu 6Sepl8  1412m BM64
Wed 22Aug18 1400m 3Y BM70
Mon 6Augl8 990m CL2-TRL

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good4
Good4
Softs
Soft6
Soft7

Career 6:1-2-1 12 Mths 7:1-2-1  1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Dunn 56.0 1 $51.00 Extra Brut 56.0kg 2.90L 1:48.47 4 3
JKah 56.0 3 $9.50 Extra Brut 57.0kg 3.60L 1:37.25 22
J Childs 56.5 10 $4.80 Spalding Cove 59.0kg 0.40L 1:26.05 33
R Bayliss 560 5 $9 La Chambie 56.0kg 0.40L 1:27.42 2 2
R Bayliss n/a Louie the Legend n/a 1.25L 1:01.04

Flemington | Page 17



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

BET EASY

] A FIGHTING FURY

3 year old bay colt (male)
Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Runaway Jesse
Breeder Saconi Thoroughbreds

/i

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $45,825
W&P% 29-29

Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig
Jockey Mark Zahra 56.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Owners Wahroonga Syndicate (Mgr: D A Digney) :a ree(; g :5_8_0 22 NclltZ,SOS(:)zbO_O ;stﬂulp'ozol—g 0 flnd UpO.Z(:)l(—)O(—)O
Colours Black, Yellow Sash, White Sleeves And Cap irm U.90-0- ood &.U-U- ort LU-0- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0f 16 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1800m Uci Stakes Good4 M Zahra 56.0 11 $26.00 Extra Brut 56.0kg 10.05L 1:48.47 12 12
80of9 CAUL Sat22Sepl8 1600m 3Y HCP Good4  C Williams 58.0 8 $7.50 Extra Brut 57.0kg 6.55L 1:37.25 9 9
70f13 FLEM Sat15Sepl8 1400m EXFORD PLATE ~ Good3 D Oliver 560 3 $81 Brutal 57.0kg 340L 123.1 5 7
1of8 PAKE Tue 28Augl8 1400m BM64 Synth R Bayliss 56.5 7 $3.20 A Fighting Fury 56.5kg 0.20L 1:27.05 6 7
1of9 GEEL  Fri10Augl8 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Synth R Bayliss 580 6 $7 A Fighting Fury 58.0kg 5.00L 1:12.59 9 8
- . Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 2
\ 4 10 INTO THE OBLIVION Jockey Ben Allen 56.0kg Prizemoney $30,770
» i 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1600m W&P% 20-40
Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Famous Lilly
gwrelgfsr F’Yidrgae:]yag gzrrlznsttl‘l\lﬂcisitgé:it G J Poole, Mrs J P Poole & P Doyle Career 5:1-1-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-0 1t Up 20-1-0 2nd Up 21-0-0
Colours Yellow, iSIack Sash, Armbandé And Ca'p Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 41-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
120f16 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1800m Uci Stakes Good4 B Allen 56.0 2 $61.00 Extra Brut 56.0kg 9.05L 1:48.47 1 13
1of6 WYON Sun23Sepl8 1600m 3Y MDN Good4 J Ford 570 3 $2.9OF1I.?§%The Oblivion 57.0kg 0.66L 5 5
20f11 NEWC Sat15Sepl8 1400m CG&E MDN Good4 G Buckley 540 5 $131ga5ii2f90rnia Concord 55.0kg 0.26L 6 6
20f6  GOSF Thu30Augl8 800m3YCGMDN-BT  Soft5 G Buckley n/a Shark Alley n/a 0.10L 50.16
50f7 BEAU Mon 20Aug18 1000m 3Y CG MDN Good3  C Dwyer n/a Great Danger n/a 4.03L 1:02.54
£ SI KO RSKY Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig Barrier 15
S Jockey Luke Nolen 56.0kg Prizemoney $21,770

' 3year old bay or brown colt (male)
i Sire Pierro Dam Musidora
Breeder Orpendale

Owners G R Lechte, D A Hayes, Coolmore (Mgr: TV Magnier), Cobra (Mgr: TV

Magnier) & M J Kirwan
Colours Fluorescent Yellow

Race Details Track

20f16 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1800m Uci Stakes Good4

1of15 SALE  Thu20Sepl8 1600m MDN-SW Good4

60of 13 GEEL  Sun2Sepl8 1412m 3Y MDN-SW Soft5

20f7  GEEL  Fri17Augl8 1200m MDN-SW Synth

70f9 CAUL Sat28Aprl8 1200m REDOUTE'S Good3
SAVVY 0AK

m 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
"™ Sire Savabeel Dam Fairy Oak

Breeder Windsor Park Stud Ltd

Owners D Bowles, M Coventry, R Gosden, Mrs G Allan, D Allan, Mrs B Stewart, J
Stewart, J Brothers, S Wallace, Triple X Racing, Nar Nar Goon No. 1, Anteroda
Racing, After Dark Racing, Publicae, Off Power Road, First Light Racing P/L, After

Evening Racing, All CLear, Atagtree & M C Racing No.4
Colours Navy Blue, Gold And White Crescent, Gold Cap

Race Details Track
60of16 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1800m Uci Stakes Good4
40f9 CAUL Sat22Sepl8 1600m 3Y HCP Good4
8of 11 MOON Sat8Sepl8  1500m 3Y HCP Good4
10f10 ECHU Mon 27Aug18 1200m MDN-SW Good4
60of 12 CTRN Mon 6Augl8 800m 3YC&G-TRL Soft7

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Win Range 1600m

W&P% 25-50

Career 4:1-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-2-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
L Nolen 56.0 15 $8.50 Extra Brut 56.0kg 1.25L 1:48.47 22
L Nolen 56.0 7 $5 Sikorsky 56.0kg 2.25L 1:37.78 6 4
M Zahra 58.0 13  $5EF Dubai Tycoon 58.0kg 1.75L 1:25.74 7 6
J Childs 56.0 2 $2F No More Bids 56.0kg 1.25L 1:12.43 5 4
D Oliver 560 8 77

$3.90 Let Me Sleep On It 54.0kg 6.30L
11037

Trainer Trent Busuttin & Natalie Young  Barrier 20
Jockey Hugh Bowman 56.0kg

Win Range 1200m

Prizemoney $21,050
W&P% 33-33

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-0 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
H Bowman 56.0 20 $26.00 Extra Brut 56.0kg 4.75L 1:48.47 16 14
R Bayliss 56.5 1 $8.50 Extra Brut 57.0kg 3.70L 1:37.25 4 4
R Bayliss 56.5 8  $17 Tavirun 56.0kg 4.50L 1:31.07 11 11
R Bayliss 56.0 10 $5.50 Savvy Oak 56.0kg 2.00L 1:12.34 10 10
B Melham n/a Relanski n/a 1.95L 48.78
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@

RESURGE

3 year old bay colt (male)
Sire So You Think Dam Redaluca's Gaze
Breeder Redbank North

Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 3
Jockey Craig Williams 56.0kg Prizemoney $19,690
Win Range 1422m W&P% 20-40

Owners First Light Racing , Redbank North, Vionneto, FMLM Racing , SV, P & D Career 5:1-1-0 12 Mths 61-1-0 15t Up 21-0-0  2nd Up 20-1-0
Harbinson, D Dowden, A Webster, N Edwards, R Free, S Canning, A Ali, A Mountier, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
A Tory, W Oxford, Circus , Norman the Parlour Car, D 0'Callaghan & A M Kerr Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Navy Blue, Gold And White Crescent, Gold Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 16 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1800m Uci Stakes Good4  C Williams 56.0 3 $51.00 Extra Brut 56.0kg 6.20L 1:48.47 5 4
110f12 FLEM  Wed 265ep18 1420m 3Y BM64 Good4  C Parnham 59.0 10  $31 Amphitrite 57.0kg 4.40L 1:25.24 9 1
60f16 SAND Wed 15Aug18 1500m BM64 Good4 L Currie 56.5 9 $7.50 Moscow Red 59.0kg 4.15L 1:31.97 9 7
1of11 SALE  Wed 1Augl8 1422m MDN-SW Soft5 L Currie 56.0 1 $2.90F Resurge 56.0kg 2.00L 1:27.26 4 3
20f7 PAKE Thu15Marl8 1400m 2Y MDN-SW Good4 L Currie 580 6 $111L207u5if the Legend 58.0kg 0.10L 4 5
:" COSMIC CITY Trainer Trent Busuttin & Natalie Young  Barrier 18
& Foi L ' Jockey Ben Melham 56.0kg Prizemoney $14,950
:'*-3 3 year old grey gelding (male) Win Range 1600m W&P% 50-50

Sire Reliable Man Dam Accidentallyinlove
Breeder Bradbury Park Ltd, G J & Mrs L Dando

Owners K J Payne Career 21-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Colours Gold, Emerald Green Star, Stars Sleeves, Star Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
16 of 16 FLEM  Sat60ct18  1800m UCI STAKES Good3 B Melham 56.0 14 $101 Extra Brut 56.0kg 14.50L 1:48.47 15 16
1of14 SALE  Thu 20Sep18 1600m MDN-SW Good4 L Nolen 560 3 $15 Cosmic City 56.0kg 0.10L 1:39.25 6 6
70f15 BALL  Wed 5Sepl8 1400m MDN-SW Good4 B Mertens 56.0 3 $26 Subraise 56.0kg 3.60L 1:27.47 7 7
40f8 CTRN Mon 6Augl8 990m CL2-TRL Soft7  Z Spain n/a Captain Rhett n/a 2.60L 1:02.25
T . Trainer Tony Vasil Barrier 9
16 POWER OF ATTORNEY Jockey Brenton Avdulla 56.0kg Prizemoney $23,650
j 3 year old chestnut colt (male) . Win Range - W&P% 0-33
ML Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Rock Hit
Breeder Limerick Lane Thoroughbreds 1. (1. (). 1.
Owners Lucky Owners Pty Ltd (Mgr: K F Leung) E'areer. 6:0-1-1 12 I\I(Ijth-s 7.1011 1 lstﬂUﬁ 2:0-0-1 ﬁnd Up .2.0 1-0
Colours Purple, Gold Chevrons, Red And Gold Armbands, Purple And Gold Stars """ 0:0-0-0 G?o 50-1- Soft 1:0-0-0 eavy 0:0-0-0
Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0f 16 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1800m Uci Stakes Good4 B Avdulla 56.0 9 $21.00 Extra Brut 56.0kg 8.05L 1:48.47 6 5
50f9 MOON Fri28Sepl8 1600m STUTT STK Good4 D Oliver 5710 5 $411L3te705|11ardo da Hinchi 57.0kg 1.25L 7 7
100f13 FLEM Sat15Sepl§ 1400m EXFORD PLATE  Good3 J Allen 560 7 $201 Brutal 57.0kg 4001 1231 8 10
130f 15 CAUL  Sat 1Sep18  1200m MCNEIL Good4 G Schofield 560 1 $201 Native Soldier 56.0kg 11.35L 1:09.7 10 11
12 0f 13 SAND  Wed 22Aug18 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Softe D Oliver 580 7 $121A1I2e)9<§1ndra Dreaming 56.0kg 13.10L 1 11
1 Trainer Matt Cumani Barrier 7
— 17 DOROZA Jockey Jordan Childs 56.0kg Prizemoney $15,300
w3 yearold bay colt (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 33-33
= Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Zaza Top
g;‘;ﬁgfsf(';f RHiFk":;” A Henderson 5 rscol). A & Wi p Goodfalon o, CA7ESr 3100 12 Mths £1:0:0 1stUp 1100 2nd Up 10-0:0
M J Spence, D & Wi D Wiler, L Webb, Ms D McKeown, M M Webb, T Champers,FIrm 0:0-0-0°  Good 20-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
’TAGCibson, I\QSJ E Cato, ERTai, Mrs C Tai, R McDonald, Ms A Jackson, D & L Alford, L Jockey 2:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
umani & Uthmeyer Racing
Colours Navy Blue And Gold Hoops, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 16 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1800m Uci Stakes Good4 J Childs 56.0 7 $51.00 Extra Brut 56.0kg 10.25L 1:48.47 9 10
60f9 CAUL Sat22Sepl8 1600m 3Y HCP Good4 D Lane 56.5 5 $9.50 Extra Brut 57.0kg 5.45L 1:37.25 7 7
90f13 SAND Wed 29Aug18 1300m BM64 Good4 J Childs 570 4 $4.80 Prepare to Win 60.5kg 2.45L 1:17.8 12 13
1of9 GEEL  Tue31Jull8 1200m 2UP MDN-SW Synth D Holland 56.0 7 $3.30F Doroza 56.0kg 0.20L 1:13. 6 6

BET EASY
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3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Needs Further Dam Nonsensical
Breeder Armidale Stud

-

S B EXCLUSIVELY OURS

Win Range -

Career 6:0-0-1

Owners Mrs E D'abaco,B D'abaco,) R Lark,W A Doolan &Mrs L M Brown &

Browns & Kirks(Mgr:S D Brown)

Colours Purple, Lime Horseshoe With Bit, Lime Sleeves, Purple Cap, Lime

Horseshoe, Lime Pom Pom

Race Details
50f16 FLEM
60f12 FLEM

3o0f 14 KILM
60f12 GEEL
11 0f 11 FLEM

Sat 60ct18  1800m Uci Stakes
Wed 265ep18 1800m 3YF-SWP

Sat 85epl8  1600m MDN-SW
Sun 2Sepl8  1312m 3YF MDN-SW
Sat 11Augl8 1400m 3Y BM70

PIEROPAN

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Pierro Dam Danevade
Breeder Morning Rise Stud

Owners R Mcclure, Mrs B M Mcclure, P C Mcclure, Saric Racing (Mgr: S Saric), M J
Symons, G J Minton, D J Minton, P J Fitzgerald, B D Fitzgerald, P A Young, P Aspros,

Firm 0:0-0-0

Track  Jockey
Good4 B Thompson
Good4 N Callow
Soft7 L Doodt
Soft5 N Beriman
Soft5  J Mcneil

Win Range -

Jockey 1:0-0-0

Career 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

P W Waters, K Hart, C Hart, G H Burge, Mrs A M Kerr, Mrs M O Corigliano & Mrs C Jockey 1:0-0-0

M Barrett

Colours Black, Lime Sleeves And Cap
Race Details
150f 16 FLEM

Sat 60ct18  1800m Uci Stakes

20f14 SALE  Thu 20Sepl8 1600m MDN-SW
40f15 BALL  Wed 5Sepl8 1400m MDN-SW
40f9 CTRN Tue21Augl8 990m CL2-TRL

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track  Jockey

Good4 G Schofield
Good4 C Parnham
Good4 C Parnham

Trainer Matthew Brown Barrier 17
Jockey Ben Thompson 54.0kg Prizemoney $8,940
W&P% 0-17
12 Mths 7:0-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
54.0 17$301.00 Extra Brut 56.0kg 4.65L 1:48.47 14 15
555 7 $151 Greg/sful Glamour 55.5kg 8.20L 12 12
1:49.89
540 8 $5.50 Villa Fortuna 56.5kg 2.00L 1:42.77 10 8
570 2 $17 Menina 57.0kg 1.50L 1:20.96 5 10
540 2 $151 Crockett 56.5kg 7.10L 1:25.71 6 7
Trainer Henry Dwyer Barrier 10
Jockey Glyn Schofield 56.0kg Prizemoney $5,590
W&P% 0-50
12 Mths 3:0-1-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 10$101.00 Extra Brut 56.0kg 14.00L 1:48.47 36
56.0 10 $4.20 Cosmic City 56.0kg 0.10L 1:39.25 4 3
560 1  $20 Subraise 56.0kg 1.80L 1:27.47 3 5
n/a For Pete's Sake n/a 0.50L 1:04.58

Heavy10 C Parnham

Flemington | Page 20



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 5 TAB Turnbull Stakes 2000m VIC: 3:00 pm
Prize $500,000. 1st $300,000. 2nd $90,000. 3rd $45,000. 4th $22,500. 5th $12,500. 6th $10,000. 7th $10,000. 8th NSW/TAS: 3:00 pm
$10,000. QLD: 3:00 pm
Rail: Out 9m Entire Circuit NT: 2:30 pm
Straight: 448m. SA: 2:30 pm

WA: 1:00 pm

Circumference: 2313m.

For: Four-Years-Old and Upwards. Set Weights & Penalties. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Maidens at
time of entry are ineligible. Set Weights plus Penalties.

Gear Changes: 6. Divine Unicorn Ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, tongue tie first time, 8. Ventura Storm
Blinkers again, 9. Tally Blinkers off again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Grunt (NZ) Mark Zahra Mick Price 0618551111 9:5-0-1 $1,229250 56% 67% 9 58
2. Winx Hugh Bowman Chris Waller 1115111511 37:31-3-0 $19,582425 84% 92% 8 57
3. Mighty Boss Michael Walker Mick Price 9600s087s1 12:2-1-0  $1,262,750 17% 25% 7 56.5
4. Kings Will Dream (IRE)  Craig Williams Darren Weir 3234511111 11:6-1-3  $564,668 55% 91% 1 56.5
5. Jon Snow (NZ) Stephen Baster Murray Baker & Andrew 734593186 19:4-1-6  $1,985893 21% 58% 2 555

Forsman
6. Divine Unicorn (GB) Brenton Avdulla Matthew Dunn 6041s1331s 11:5-1-2 $263,665 45% 73% 3 555
1. Trap for Fools Ben Allen Jarrod McLean 5711236561 28:12-4-3  $513,880 43% 68% 6 55
8. Ventura Storm (IRE) Luke Nolen David & B Hayes & T 4975928734 26:6-3-2 $1,013925 23% 42% 5 545
Dabernig
9. Tally Damian Lane James Cummings 8551550506 30:7-4-4  $964585 23% 50% 10 54.5
10. Youngstar Kerrin McEvoy Chris Waller 2365311113 10:4-0-3  $563312 40% 70% 4 545

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

h" 9. Tally 10 é

h" 1. Grunt 9 -ﬁ

‘B" 2. Winx 8 aig

h" 3. Mighty Boss 7 -:':;

h" 7. Trap for Fools 6 é
v 8. Ventura Storm 5 ﬁ}

h" 10. Youngstar 4 é

h" 6. Divine Unicorn 3 6

h" 5. Jon Snow 2 C_ii

‘“" 4. Kings Will Dream 1 é

Rail position: Out 9m Entire Circuit Race Direction <
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2

GRUNT

4 year old bay or brown stallion (male)
Sire O'Reilly Dam Rugqgaya
Breeder Trelawney Thoroughbreds Ltd

Owners R & C Legh Racing Pty Ltd Syndicate (Mr: R P Legh), Wright Racin Career 9:5-0-1 12 Mths 35-0-0 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 21-0-0
Syndicate (Mgr: P J%Nright),gGurners Bl};odstock Cc? §yndicat% (Mgr:%/l A Ramgden), Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:5-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
R Smith, G Pulitano, S Tsalikidis & C Cortese Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:3-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Navy Blue, Gold Lightning Bolt, Gold And White Armbands, Gold Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 10 FLEM  Sat 60ct18  2000m Turnbull Good3 M Zahra 58.0 9 $19.00 Winx 57.0kg 8.45L 2:01.6 8 8
60of9 CAUL Sun30Sepl8 1800m UNDERWOOD Good3 D Oliver 58.0 9 $3.40F Homesman 59.0kg 4.60L 1:48.7 1 2
1of12 FLEM Sat15Sepl8 1600m MAKYBE DIVA Good3 D Oliver 585 6 $12 Grunt585kg 2.00L 1:34.91 5 5
8of 11 CAUL Sat1Sepl8  1400m MEMSIE Good4 L Currie 585 1  $14 Humidor 59.0kg 2.75L 1:23.29 5 6
50f16 CAUL Sat18Augl8 1400m LAWRENCE STK  Good4 D Oliver 58.5 6 $4.40F Showtime 58.5kg 1.00L 1:23.67 5 5
e} n Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 8
WINX Jockey Hugh Bowman 57.0kg Prizemoney $19,582,425
7 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1100m - 2200m W&P% 84-92
Sire Street Cry Dam Vegas Showgirl
grvsﬁgfsr ;alrw[:y Lhtorfgghbrais b6 Tighe) R G Teweeke g py A€ 373130 12 Mths 88-0-0 15t Up 109-0-0  2nd Up 10:8-1-0
Mt Firm 00-00  Good 27:23-2:0  Soft 75-1-0  Heavy 33-0-0
Colours Dark Blue, White M, Epau|ettes And Pom Pom Jockey 28:27-1-0 Dist 8:7-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of10 FLEM Sat60ctl8  2000m Turnbull Good3 H Bowman 570 8 $1.10 Winx 57.0kg 1.00L 2:01.6 9 9
1of7 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 1600m GEO MAIN Good4 H Bowman 57.0 3 $1.10F Winx 57.0kg 4.00L 1:34.21 7 5
1of11 ROYA Sat18Augl8 1400m WINX STKS Good4 H Bowman 57.0 5 $1.24F Winx 57.0kg 2.00L 1:22.5 &8 8
30f10 RHIL  Tue7Augl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 H Bowman n/a Alizee n/a1.20L 59.1
70f10 RHIL  Mon 23Jull8 900m G&L BT Good4 H Bowman n/a She Will Reign n/a 3.60L 54.8
- B Trainer Mick Price Barrier 7
&) MIGHTY BOSS Jockey Michael Walker 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,262,750
/I 4year old chestnut stallion (male) . Win Range 1208m - 1600m W&P% 17-25
- Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Bullion Mansion
g;‘:ﬁ:fs’égm ilffgjt(‘;ﬂcg':‘kﬂ“ﬂa(')'@arre”) — Career122-1-0 12 Mths 81:0-0 1stUp4:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Colours Yellow, Red Square, Lime Green And Orange Hooped Sleeves, Red And Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 11:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Yellow Quartered Cap Jockey 7:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f10 FLEM Sat60ctl8  2000m Turnbull Good3 M Walker 56.5  7$101.00 Winx 57.0kg 5.45L 2:01.6 7 7
60of 16 CAUL Sat22Sepl8 2000m NATURALISM Good3 M Walker 570 10  $51 Night's Watch 55.0kg 2.15L 2:02.19 12 1
10 of 11 MOON Sat 8Sepl8  1600m FEEHAN Good3 N Callow 585 11  $31 Magic Consol 59.0kg 7.55L 1:36.56 1 11
110of16 CAUL Sat 18Augl8 1400m LAWRENCE STK  Good4 M Walker 585 7 $19 Showtime 58.5kg 4.50L 1:23.67 13 13
30f7 CTRN  Mon 6Augl8 990m 3UP-TRL Soft7 M Walker n/a Holy Snow n/a 0.50L 1:01.13
Y n Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 1
: KI NGS W"'L DREAM Jockey Craig Williams 56.5kg Prizemoney $564,668
a 5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 2400m W&P% 55-91
'®4¥  Sire Casamento Dam Road Harbour
(B)t;lssgfsr I(SJ\ES\/DGS\ANr9|BaSr] icer), B F Sokolski, G Mitchell, G J Johnson, M D Boyd Career I1:6-1-3 12 Mths 9:5-1-2 Ist Up 3:1-0-1 2nd Up 31-0-2
M Chan, Bully's Boysg(Mgr:pT Buli), TJ Harty, MW Latchalm, Mrs J Dooian, Mrs{/ m Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:4-1-2 Soft 3:2-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Moors, B M Spencer, M A Adams, C M George, K J Matthews, B Cobanoglu, Dr R P Jockey 1:0-0-1 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Williams, T M Forrester, A Kheir & Mrs M Sokolski
Colours Grey, Black And Olive Tartan, Olive Sleeves And Cap, Black Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f 10 FLEM Sat60ctl8  2000m Turnbull Good3  C Williams 56.5 1 $14.00 Winx 57.0kg 1.75L 2:01.6 4 2
20f12 FLEM Sat15Sepl8 1600m MAKYBE DIVA Good3 J Allen 59.0 10 $5 Grunt 58.5kg 2.00L 1:34.91 7 17
30f11 CAUL Sat1Sepl8  1400m MEMSIE Good4  J Allen 59.0 11  $14 Humidor 59.0kg 0.20L 1:23.29 1 11
40f16 CAUL Sat18Augl8 1400m LAWRENCE STK  Good4 J Allen 59.0 14 $9 Showtime 58.5kg 0.70L 1:23.67 1 11
1of11 MORN Sat24Marl8 2400m MORN CUP Soft5 D Yendall 540 4 $2.1OF2|§2igg7s Will Dream 54.0kg 5.00L 6 4

BET EASY
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Barrier 9
Prizemoney $1,229,250
W&P% 56-67

Trainer Mick Price
Jockey Mark Zahra 58.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1600m
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.lON SNOW

5 year old bay stallion (male)
Sire Iffraaj Dam Orinda
Breeder R W E Moore
Owners Zame Partnership

N’

Colours white, Red Stripe, Green Sleeves, Red Seams Cap, Green Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey
70f10 FLEM Sat60ctl8  2000m Turnbull Good3 S Baster
30f12 FLEM Sat15Sepl8 1600m MAKYBE DIVA Good3 S Baster
40f 15 HAST Sat1Sepl8  1400m TARZINO TROPHY Soft M Camer
90f17 CAUL Sat210ctl7 2400m CAUL CUP Good3 S Baster
30f11 CAUL Sat140ctl7 2000m CAULFIELD STKS  Good3 S Baster
o3
= [ DIVINE UNICORN
& 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Lope de Vega Dam Inchberry

Breeder Woodcote Stud Ltd, Wilmerhatch Lane,surrey,gb, Kt18 7eh

Trainer Murray Baker & Andrew Forsman Barrier 2
Jockey Stephen Baster 55.5kg Prizemoney $1,985,893
Win Range 1200m - 2400m W&P% 21-58

Career 19:4-1-6 12 Mths 5:0-0-2 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-0-6  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 3:2-1-0
Jockey 7:1-0-2  Dist 4:2-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 2 $41.00 Winx 57.0kg 4.00L 2:01.6 33
59.0 4 $31 Grunt58.5kg 2.50L 1:34.91 4 4
on 59.0 11 $7.90 Melody Belle 56.5kg L 1:24.59
545 6  $13 Boom Time 52.0kg 4.90L 2:27.66 5 5
580 9 $8.50 Gailo Chop 59.0kg 2.70L 2:02.17 2 2
Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 3
Jockey Brenton Avdulla 55.5kg Prizemoney $263,665

Win Range 1200m - 2200m W&P% 45-73

Owners K M Wong Career 11:5-1-2 12 Mths 11:4-1-2 1stUp 4:3-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Colours Red, Black Stripes, Stars Sleeves, Star Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:5-1-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f10 FLEM Sat60ctl8  2000m Turnbull Good3 B Avdulla 55.5  3$151.00 Winx 57.0kg 3.70L 2:01.6 2 4
12 0f 16 CAUL Sat 22Sep18 2000m NATURALISM Good3  C Williams 545 16  $15 Night's Watch 55.0kg 5.40L 2:02.19 1 1
40f15 MOON Sat8Sepl8  1600m HCP Good3 D Dunn 58.5 5 $5.50F Moss 'n' Dale 60.0kg 2.85L 1:36.52 5 7
1of8 SUNS Sat25Augl8 1400m HCP Good3  J Byrne 59.0 3 $4.80 Divine Unicorn 59.0kg 0.20L 1:22.48 33
30of6  GCST Tue7Augl8 1000m OPN-TRL Soft5  J Byrne nfa 6 Big Tree n/a 0.20L 59.57
',:i-'l TRAP FOR FOOI.S Trainer Jarrod McLean Barrier 6
_ Jockey Ben Allen 55.0kg Prizemoney $513,880
5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1760m - 2200m W&P% 43-68
. Sire Poet's Voice Dam Old Money
g;‘;ﬁgg glztn'gcgagsg';‘%ri gr::i?ylrﬂ?d '(’htAsztGdW s Career 2812-4-3 12 Mths 169-2-1 1stUp5:02-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-2
Colours Red, Black And White Checked Halves, Black Cuffs, Black And White Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 2611-4-3  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Checked Cap Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 5:2-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f10 FLEM Sat60ctl8  2000m Turnbull Good3 B Allen 55.0  6$101.00 Winx 57.0kg 1.95L 2:01.6 1 1
70f9  MOON Fri28Sepl8 2040m JRA CUP Good4 B Rawiller 570 5 $1.90F The Taj Mahal 58.5kg 9.95L 2:05.37 5 3
1of13 MOON Sat8Sepl8  2040m HCP Good4 B Rawiller 59.5 7 $4.40F Trap for Fools 59.5kg 1.00L 2:05.36 1 1
1of13 MOON Sat25Augl8 2040m HCP Good4 B Rawiller 57.5 11 $5.50 Trap for Fools 57.5kg 2.25L 2:06.61 1 2
20f11 FLEM Sat2Ljull8  2000m HCP Good3 B Rawiller 57.5 5 $8.50 Sixties Groove 56.0kg 1.25L 2:01.92 1 1
;:ﬂ n VENTU RA STORM Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig Barrier 5
) 11 i Jockey Luke Nolen 54.5kg Prizemoney $1,013,925
'f 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 2500m W&P% 23-42
Sire Zoffany Dam Sarawati
gl;lssgfsr ll)-iul-rljrlieslf)egr:\/leg)lgj Perrin, B Pang, Dr A Pang, B & Mrs V B Gupta, Career 26:6-3-2 12 Mths 120-2-1 1st Up 6:1-0-1 2nd Up 101
M Angelini, B & CyThoroughbreds Pty Ltd (B A Do?man) AT I?Iamson R&C Leph Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:4-3-1  Soft 5:2-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Racing P/L (R P Legh), Pulitano Thoroughbreds P/L (G Pulitano), G F Austin, R W Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 7:0-1-1 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-1
Hill-Smith, J C Charlton, J F Valmorbida, M A Whiting & B Blundy
Colours Lime Green, Navy Blue Stripes, Striped Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f10 FLEM Sat60ct18  2000m Turnbull Good3 L Nolen 545 5 $71.00 Winx 57.0kg 1.85L 2:01.6 6 5
90f16 CAUL Sat22Sepl8 2000m NATURALISM Good3 R Bayliss 575 1  $26 Night's Watch 55.0kg 3.05L 2:02.19 77
70f12 CAUL Sat1Sepl8  1700m HEATHERLIE HCP  Good4 R Bayliss 505 11 $1815‘a3I!32|\Ae Handsome 54.0kg 2.00L 1 12
90f17 ROYA Sat14Aprl8 3200m SYDNEY CUP Good4 G Boss 535 8 $9'508V(\)/&()3 %18} Thebarman 55.0kg 8 8
2015 ROYA Sat7Aprl8  2600m CHAIRMAN Goodd M Zahra 500 2 $112$H 5c7Har'|es Road 56.0kg 0.201 6 3
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Breeder Darley

m 6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Street Cry Dam Itemise

Trainer James Cummings
Jockey Damian Lane 54.5kg
Win Range 1450m - 2400m

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $964,585
W&P% 23-50

. . o Career 30:7-4-4 12 Miths 81-0-0 1stUp 7:1-1-1  2nd Up 6:1-2-0
gumers ng;'gmz Australia Synd (Mg Vin Cox) Firm 0000 Good 24623 Soft5:1-2-1  Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 8:2-0-1 Track 8:0-2-2 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f10 FLEM Sat60ctl8  2000m Turnbull Good3 D Lane 54.5 10$101.00 Winx 57.0kg 5.25L 2:01.6 10 10
50f7 ROSE Sat22Sepl8 1500m SHANNON Good4 T Angland 580 3 $19 Noire 53.5kg 1.20L 1:29.62 6 5
lof5 WFM  Fri7Sepl8  1200m OPEN-BT Heavy8 G Schofield n/a Tally n/a 0.10L 1:18,51
80of8 RHIL  Sat 25Augl8 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 G Schofield n/a Zousain n/a 2.70L 1:00.59
1of12 ROYA Sat21Aprl8 2000m JAPANPLATE Good3 T Clark 570 3 $26Tally 57.0kg 0.80L 2:01.18 6 6
,-* Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 4
i YOUNGSTAR Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 54.5kg Prizemoney $563,312
a4y 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1500m - 2200m W&P% 40-70
AZLET Sire High Chaparral Dam Starspangled
gwﬁgfsrm;ajiﬂslgﬁiiﬁ)rck (Mgr: A J Koolman), Archer Racing (Mgr: A A Inglis) Career 10:4-0-3 12 Mths 11:4-1-3 st Up 3:0-0-1 2nd Up 31-0-1
Mrs C J Inglis, Mrs J Minahan, G Minahan, R Atra, Mrs C M A Atra, P C Shadbolt, ~ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-2 Soft 3:3-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Mrs K J Shadbolt, J K Sheather & Mrs K P Sheather Jockey 7:2-1-3  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Light Blue, Dark Blue Diamonds, Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f10 FLEM Sat60ctl8  2000m Turnbull Good3 K Mcevoy 54.5 4 $41.00 Winx 57.0kg 1.00L 2:01.6 5 6
3of 7 ROSE Sat22Sepl8 1500m SHANNON Good4 K Mcevoy 535 1 $3.60 Noire 53.5kg 0.80L 1:29.62 5 6
6of 11 ROYA Sat1Sepl8  1400m TRAMWAY Good4 K Mcevoy 560 11 $311C2(2)r{17in‘ Through 58.0kg 1.50L 11 9
70f8 RHIL  Sat25Augl8 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 K Mcevoy n/a Zousain n/a 2.40L 1:00.59
80f8 RAND Mon 13Aug18 850m OPEN-BT Good4 K Mcevoy n/a Invincible Star n/a 14.50L 48.99
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Race 6 Gilgai Stakes 1200m VIC: 3:40 pm

Prize $200,000. 1st $120,000. 2nd $36,000. 3rd $18,000. 4th $9,000. 5th $5,000. 6th $4,000. 7th $4,000. 8th $4,000. NSW/TAS: 3:40 pm
Rail: Out 9m Entire Circuit QLD: 3:40 pm
Straight: 448m. NT: 3:10 pm
Circumference: 2313m. S8R
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Set Weights & Penalties. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Maidens at WA: 1:40 pm
time of entry are ineligible. Set Weights plus Penalties.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Dothraki Hugh Bowman Peter & Paul Snowden 5105321272 47:8-10-10 $1,438135 17% 60% 7 57.5
2. Keen Array Jordan Childs David & B Hayes & T 9500257692 29:7-5-1  $927,950 24% 45% 2 575

Dabernig
3. Perast Stephen Baster Paul Perry 7551197555 154-0-2  $442666 27% 40% 4 57.5
4. Dreamforce Brenton Avdulla John P Thompson 6512151181 18:8-3-3  $432,485 44% 78% 8 56.5
SCRATCHED
6. Burning Front Ben Allen Darren Weir 0531535527 58:19-11-10 $1,408,040 33% 69% 9 56
7. First Among Equals Dean Yendall Darren Weir 8265216505 37:12-6-4  $808,630 32% 59% 3 56
8. Quilista Damian Lane Darren Weir 4845911182 22:8-3-4  $582,300 36% 68% 5 56
9. Bons Away Mark Zahra Ciaron Maher & David 3450265504 16:5-2-1  $199,190 31% 50% 10 56
Eustace
10. Eduardo Brian Park Sarah Zschoke 22511 3:2-1-0 $52,950 67% 100% 6 56
11. I Am Excited Kerrin McEvoy David Pfieffer 1425331115 14:4-2-4  $462375 29% 71% 11 545

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

h" 11. 1 Am Excited 10 %

h" 9. Bons Away 9 O

”" 6. Burning Front 8 :é

h" 4. Dreamforce 7 é

‘“" 1. Dothraki 6 é

‘“" 10. Eduardo 54
h" 8. Quilista 4 4

v 3. Perast 3 -‘.I\:’.

h" 7. First Among Equals 2 ;'A

h" 2. Keen Array 1 i[t

Rail position: Out 9m Entire Circuit Race Direction <
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Q0

DOTHRAKI

8 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Mossman Dam Volantis
Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners Triple Crown Syndications (Mgr: C Ward), G Harvey, Ms V Johnson, Mrs D

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $1,438,135
W&P% 17-60

Trainer Peter & Paul Snowden
Jockey Hugh Bowman 57.5kg
Win Range 1100m - 1400m

Career 47:8-10-10 12 Mths 10:2-3-1 1st Up 13:1-1-3  2nd Up 13:4-3-3

G Moore, J H Hazlett, D K Poisel, B M Chisholm, K A Marsh, D Warren, V/ Albanese, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 36:6-8-8  Soft 7:1-2-1 Heavy 4:1-0-1
S Novak, B S Close, K T Maisey, Mrs C H A Maisey & Campbell Graham Racing (Mgr:Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 26:4-8-6 Track 4:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-1
S Graham)
Colours Red, White Triple Crown Syndications Logo
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f10 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1200m Gilgai Good4 H Bowman 57.5 7 $9.50 | Am Excited 54.5kg 1.50L 1:09.11 4 5
1of9 FLEM Sat15Sepl8 1200m BOBBIE LEWIS Good3 D Lane 56.0 5  $14 Dothraki 56.0kg 0.10L 1:09.81 33
110f12 CAUL Sat1Sepl8  1100m THE HEATH 1100  Good4 S Baster 575 6  $31 Ball of Muscle 57.0kg 5.55L 1:03.51 5 6
60of10 RHIL  Mon23Jull8 900m G&L BT Good4 B Shinn n/a She Will Reign n/a 3.40L 54.8
30f9 ROYA Sat21Aprl8 1200m HALL MARK Good3 T Angland 580 6 $3.4OF1%L§r£ing Passion 58.0kg 0.60L 4 3
— n KEEN ARRAY Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig Barrier 2
i Jockey Jordan Childs 57.5kg Prizemoney $927,950
A 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 24-45
. Sire Bel Esprit Dam Moorea
(B);‘;:gfsr ll)lerl-(Izi \é\iogegmour Bloodstock (Mgr: D Thomas), M K Dawson, S Eme Career 20.7-5-1 12 Mths 31-2-0 st Up Sl 2nd Up 6200
CA Gordon, R L G{)rd'on,yAust Retail Projects Pgty. Ltd (Mgr: P Greelish), R § A ¥ Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 21:4-4-1  Soft 41-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Minney, M A Walkley, R Welsh & M A Pilkington Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 20:5-4-1 Track 7:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 7:1-1-0
Colours Navy Blue, White Sash, Lime Green Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f10 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1200m Gilgai Good4 J Childs 57.5 2 $21.00 | Am Excited 54.5kg 4.10L 1:09.11 5 3
lof6 MV Fri 285epl8 1000m 3UP-TRL Good4 M Zahra n/a Keen Array n/a 5.50L 59.49
12 0f 12 FLEM  Sat 19Mayl8 1200m STRAIGHT SIX Good4  J Childs 580 8 $121F1i553t Among Equals 55.0kg 9.30L 4 1
110of 11 MORP Sat 5Mayl8  1100m D C McKAY Soft5 R Bayliss 58.5 3 $14 Sprightly Lass 55.0kg 7.90L 1:03.25 9 8
20f11 CAUL Sat21Aprl8 1200m VGOLD SPRINT ~ Good3 D Dunn 500 1 $7 Rich Charm 59.0kg 0.50L 1:10.83 6 4
y n PERAST Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 4
Jockey Stephen Baster 57.5kg Prizemoney $442,666

4 year old bay stallion (male)
Sire Snitzel Dam Thousand Veils
Breeder G S a Bloodstock Pty Ltd

X

Owners P M Perry, F W Cook, Mrs C M Cook, Peake Racing Syndicate (Mgr: P N
Edwards), J W Craddock, Mrs M Craddock, M Sinclair & C J Bell

Colours Maroon, White Crossed Sashes, Yellow Armbands And Cap

Race Details
70f10 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1200m Gilgai
20f8 WYNG Mon 10Sepl18 1000m OPEN-BT

1of7
50f 16
1of11

GOSF  Thu 30Augl8 800m OPEN-BT
DOOM Sat9Junl8  1350m STRADBROKE
DOOM Sat 26May18 1350m FRED BEST

=~ |} DREAMFORCE

@“m 6 year old bay gelding (male)

Track
Good4
Soft6
Soft5

Jockey
S Baster
T Clark
T Clark

Heavy8 J Lloyd

Soft6

Colours Orange And Tangerine Stripes, Orange Cap

Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Eskimo Queen

Breeder Joy Luck Discretionary Trust
Owners Joy Luck (Mgr: A J Crisafi)

Race Details

60f10 FLEM

40f10 RAND

1of13 ROSE
20f14 ROSE
1of13 ROYA

Sat 60ct18
Thu 13Sep18
Sat 14Jull8
Sat 30Jun18
Sat 26May18

1200m Gilgai

730m OPEN-BT
1400m WINTER STK
1350m CIVIC STAKES
1100m AT SEA

BET EASY
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Track
Good4
Good4
Good4
Soft7
Good4

T Clark

Jockey

B Avdulla
B Avdulla
B Avdulla
B Avdulla
B Avdulla

Win Range 1100m - 1400m

W&P% 27-40

Career 15:4-0-2 12 Mths 9:3-0-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-0-2  Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 5:0-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 4 $13.00 | Am Excited 54.5kg 3.25L 1:09.11 2 4
n/a Prompt Response n/a 0.54L 1:00.11
n/a Perast n/a 1.04L 48.77
500 9 $6.50 Santa Ana Lane 55.5kg 2.251 1:19.95 1 1
57.0 3 $4.40 Perast 57.0kg 0.50L 1:19.7 2 1
Trainer John P Thompson Barrier 8
Jockey Brenton Avdulla 56.5kg Prizemoney $432,485
Win Range 1100m - 1600m W&P% 44-78
Career 18:8-3-3 12 Mths 9:5-2-0 1stUp 6:3-2-1  2nd Up 5:2-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:8-2-3  Soft 1:.0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 5:3-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 8 $4.80 | Am Excited 54.5kg 2.50L 1:09.11 6 7
n/a Roosevelt n/a 3.70L 43.1
57.5 13 $3.20F Dreamforce 57.5kg 0.40L 1:23.5 2 2
56.5 13 $7 Liapari 53.0kg 0.10L 1:21.98 22
56.5 13 $16 Dreamforce 56.5kg 0.10L 1:03.75 13 12
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K3 BURNING FRONT

4. 8yearold chestnut gelding (male)
' Sire Primus Dam She's a Knockout
Breeder Mr J Lovatt

1

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $1,408,040
W&P% 33-69

Trainer Darren Weir
Jockey Ben Allen 56.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1600m

Owners Ms T C Sutton, M A Keown, R A Houghton, Mrs M Stead, A J Sutton, M Career 12 Mths 9:1-1-2  1st Up 73400 2nd Up 7112
Finnegan, D Finnegan, H P Anderson, Miss K M Hanley & J Davidson 58:19-11-10 Good 38:12-7-6  Soft 14:4-4-2 Heavy 21-0-1
Colours Orange, Silver Star And Hooped Sleeves, Silver Cap, Orange Pom Pom Firm 0:0-0-0 Dist 8:2-1-1 Track 10:1-2-3 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 10 FLEM Sat 60ctl8  1200m Gilgai Good4 B Allen 56.0 9 $31.00 | Am Excited 54.5kg 10.10L 1:09.11 9 10
30f8 MOON Fri26Jan18  1500m VOBIS GOLD STAR Good4 B Rawiller 60.0 8 $2.50 Widgee Turf 59.5kg 2.75L 1:31.3 1 1
10f10 FLEM Sat13Jan18 1400m CHSTR MANIFOLD Soft5 B Rawiller 600 6 $8 Burning Front 60.0kg 1.00L 1:24.84 1 1
50f9 SAND Sat30Decl7 1400m HCP Good4  E Brown 610 3 $8 Ozi Choice 54.0kg 7.20L 1:24.07 3 4
30f13 PAKE Sat9Decl7  1400m VGOLD BULLION  Soft6 ~ B Allen 60.0 11 $4.20F Amadeus 57.0kg 2451 1:25.44 1 1
. FIRST AMONG EQUALS Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 3
Jockey Dean Yendall 56.0kg Prizemoney $808,630
m 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 32-59
. Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Pride of the Class
Breeder Mr P Sweene . ) . .
Owners Cape Falls Thgroughbreds (Mgr: BT Fogarty) C'areer. 37:12-6-4 12 Mths.10.1—2—0 1st UP 9:4-0-0  2nd Up ?.2—2—1
Colours Royal Blue, Yellow Sash And Armbands With Royal Blue Clover Leaf, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31:11-4-4  Soft 41-1-0 Heavy 2.0-1-0
Yellow Cap Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 15:6-3-0 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80of10 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1200m Gilgai Good4 D Yendall 56.0 3 $7.00 1 Am Excited 54.5kg 4.00L 1:09.11 7 6
20f9 FLEM Sat 15Sepl8 1200m BOBBIE LEWIS Good3 D Yendall 535 1  $10 Dothraki 56.0kg 0.10L 1:09.81 5 6
6of12 CAUL Sat1Sepl8  1100m THE HEATH 1100 Good4 M Dee 57.0 12 $91 Ball of Muscle 57.0kg 1.50L 1:03.51 6 5
20f10 SWAN Fri8Junl8  1200m GOLD TOPAZ Heavyl0 B Rawiller 60.0 6 $8.50 Inn Keeper 54.0kg 0.30L 1:15.99 6 3
1of12 FLEM Sat19Mayl8 1200m STRAIGHT SIX Good4 M Dee 550 9 $6.501F1i(r)53t Among Equals 55.0kg 1.00L 9 6
h n QU".ISTA Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 5
Jockey Damian Lane 56.0kg Prizemoney $582,300
‘ 5 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 36-68
Sire Scandal Keeper Dam Brocky's Ace
gfvjﬁgfsrj'\fzii@"f? oy L (M Worwich L& § i Raing (g CATE€Y 22834 12Miths 123-1-1 15t Up 6220 2nd Up 5:1-0-2
L Diviin] Ay T g e VIR T Firm 0000 Good 17:6:3-3  Soft5:2-0-1  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, Red Collar And Cuffs, White Cap Jockey 7:2-1-1 Dist 10:5-2-1 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f10 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1200m Gilgai Good4 D Lane 56.0 5 $8.50 1 Am Excited 54.5kg 1.30L 1:09.11 1 1
80of8 MOON Sat8Sepl8  1000m MCEWEN Good3  JAllen 56.5 6  $15 Nature Strip 58.5kg 10.75L 56.95 5 5
40f 11 MOON Sat 25Augl8 1000m NORMAN CARLYON Good4 D Lane 570 3 $4.60 Faatinah 56.0kg 1.20L 57.66 7 7
90f17 MORP Sat5Mayl8 1200m SANGSTER Soft5 D Lane 56.5 1 $4.80F Shoals 55.0kg 4.10L 1:09.19 3 4
1of16 ROYA Sat14Aprl8 1200m SAPPHIRE Good4 D Lane 55.0 13 $5.50 Quilista 55.0kg 1.80L 1:09.38 1 1
i n BONS AWAY Trainer Ciaron Maher & David Eustace Barrier 10
Jockey Mark Zahra 56.0kg Prizemoney $199,190
Q 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 31-50
Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Villa Albani
g:;s:fsr »f ;;ad&rczigkLTwargig? E:Edci Mrs S E Joyce, R A Richards, Mis G - o) L0021 12 Mths 80-1-1 st Up £1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
D Richards, 5 K McNamara, Mrs DV De Mearte, M De Marte, A) K Kewley, AJ~ FIrm 00-0-0 Good 134-1-1 Soft 31-1-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Halse, Ken King Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs A P King), Red Dirt (Mgr: T O'brien),  Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 11:5-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jackcracker (Mgr: M Schuma), One More R J R (Mgr: A Barnett) & G N Peters
Colours Maroon, Lime Spot, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f10 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1200m Gilgai Good4 M Zahra 56.0 10 $8.50 I Am Excited 54.5kg 0.30L 1:09.11 8 8
40f14 CAUL Sat22Sepl8 1100m HCP Good3 M Zahra 585 12 $7.501S£e8nding to Win 54.0kg 1.60L 14 14
1of7 CTRN Mon 3Sepl8 800m 3UP-TRL Heavy8 M Zahra n/a Bons Away n/a 1.00L 47.37
13 of 15 WARR  Wed 2May18 1200m WANGOOM Soft5 B Melham 575 1 $71I-Eragsome Thief 54.0kg 4.60L 77
20f11 CAUL Sat21Aprl8 1100m BEL ESPRIT STKS ~ Good3 N Callow 56.0 1 $4.40 Sprightly Lass 54.0kg 0.75L 1:03.4 4 3
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EDUARDO

1 /' Syearold chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Host Dam Blushing
Breeder Miss J Kaufmann
Owners N Cresci & Miss J Kaufmann

Colours Yellow, Lime Green And Yellow Checked Sleeves

Race Details

20f10 FLEM Sat60ct18

1200m Gilgai

20f14 CAUL Sat22Sepl8 1100m HCP

10f12 SAND Wed 4Jul18

1300m BM64

10of10 MOE Mon 18Junl8 1117m MDN-SW

4 year old chestnut mare (female)

% | AM EXCITED

Sire Snitzel Dam Lady Beckworth
Breeder Bruce Reid Racing

Owners R G Hogno, E Rea, Mrs J B Rea & Bell River Thoroughbreds (Mgr: A J

Ferguson)

Colours Black And White checks, Light Blue Sleeves

Race Details

10f10 FLEM Sat60ct18
40f13 CAUL Sat22Sepl8 1200m HOW NOW
20f15 CAUL Sat 1Sepl8

1200m Gilgai

1200m COCKRAM

30f10 RHIL  Mon 20Aug18 1000m OPN-BT
50f9 WFM  Fri10Augl8 800m OPEN-BT

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $52,950
W&P% 67-100

Trainer Sarah Zschoke
Jockey Brian Park 56.0kg
Win Range 1117m - 1300m

Career 3:2-1-0 12 Mths 4:2-2-0  1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 4:2-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 B Park 560 6 $8.50 | Am Excited 54.5kg 0.20L 1:09.11 3 2
Good3 B Park 540 1 $7.501$£e8nding to Win 54.0kg 0.40L 1 1
Good3 B Park 595 6 $4.40 Eduardo 59.5kg 3.25L 1:17.64 1 1
Heavy9 B Park 58.5 8  $7 Eduardo 58.5kg 6.00L 1:09.48 22

Trainer David Pfieffer Barrier 11

Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 54.5kg Prizemoney $462,375

Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 29-71

Career 14:4-2-4 12 Miths 9:4-2-2  1stUp 4:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:2-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-2-4  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:3-0-1  Dist 7:2-1-3 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 K Mcevoy 545 11 $4.60 1 Am Excited 54.5kg 0.20L 1:09.11 0 9
Good3 M Zahra 56.0 6 $4.80 Winter Bride 55.0kg 1.55L 1:09.94 6 7
Good4 B Melham 56.0 7 $5.50 Ellicazoom 55.0kg 2.25L 1:09.6 7 6
Good4 H Bowman n/a Redzel n/a 2.60L 59.7
Good4 B Shinn n/a Super Too n/a 12.50L 46.31
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Race 7 The Bart Cummings 2500m VIC: 4:20 pm

Prize $300,000. 1st $180,000. 2nd $54,000. 3rd $27,000. 4th $13,500. 5th $7,500. 6th $6,000. 7th $6,000. 8th NSW/TAS: 4:20 pm
$6,000. QLD: 4:20 pm
Rail: Out 9m Entire Circuit NT:3:50 pm
Straight: 448m. S Sl
Circumference: 2313m. WA: 2:20 pm
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Quality.
Gear Changes: 11. Harrison Blinkers first time, 12. Hush Writer Ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, lugging bit
first time, standard bit off first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Avilius (GB) Glyn Schofield James Cummings 1111s6233s 10:5-1-2  $407,710 50% 80% 1 585
2. Our Venice Beach (IRE)  Ben Melham Liam Howley 7725823011 10:22-3-2  $277,774  20% 70% 14 57
3. Vengeur Masque (IRE)  Patrick Moloney Michael Moroney 5045505121 244-5-0  $744596 17% 38% 11 57
4. Zacada (N2) Damian Lane Murray Baker & Andrew 8005204851 34:4-7-5 9604014 12% 47% 15 56.5
Forsman
5. Megablast (NZ) John Allen Darren Weir 0553136158 33:10-3-5  $403,230 30% 55% 9 56
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
8. Northwest Passage Dwayne Dunn Gai Waterhouse & 4854591113 10:5-0-1  $283350 50% 60% 10 54
Adrian Bott
9. Jaameh (IRE) Michael Walker David & B Hayes & T 2181651533 21:6-2-4  $326,715 29% 57% 7 54
Dabernig
10. Yogi (NZ) Craig Williams Darren Weir 362251244 246-5-2  $347,738 25% 54% 6 54
11. Harrison (GB) Andrew Mallyon Liam Howley 0254512650 18:3-2-3  $278180 17% 44% 13 54
12. Hush Writer (JPN) Stephen Baster Gai Waterhouse & 93295312 6:1-2-2 $86,576 17% 83% 4 54
Adrian Bott
13. Chequered Flag (NZ)  Dean Yendall Darren Weir 050s31153s 35:6-9-10  $312,588 17% 71% 3 54
SCRATCHED
15. Wheal Leisure Jye McNeil Archie Alexander 6045038653 17:4-0-3  $352575 24% 41% 2 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

BET EASY Flemington | Page 29

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

H" 4. Zacada 12 i
F 2. Our Venice Beach 11 ,’,
F 11. Harrison 108

F 3. Vengeur Masque 9 8
“" 8. Northwest Passage s &

'“" 5. Megablast 7 @
’B" 9. Jaameh 6 &

'n" 10. Yogi 5 (=)
‘”," 12. Hush Writer 4

‘“" 13. Chequered Flag 3 &
h" 15. Wheal Leisure 2 ¢
F 1. Avilius 1 @

Rail position: Out 9m Entire Circuit Race Direction <
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- Trainer James Cummings Barrier 1
AV"'IUS Jockey Glyn Schofield 58.5kg Prizemoney $407,710
5 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 2500m W&P% 50-80
Sire Pivotal Dam Alessandria
g;‘;ﬁgg 835'5?’ e Career 10:5-1-2 12 Mths 44-0-0 1stUp3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:2-0-1
Colours Royal FB)Iue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:3-0-2 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:4-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 FLEM Sat60ctl8  2500m Bart Cummings Good3 G Schofield 585 1 $2.35 Avilius 58.5kg 0.10L 2:35.43 7 4
10of16 ROYA Sat15Sepl8 2000m KING TOWN Good4 G Schofield 56.0 8 $2.90F Avilius 56.0kg 0.80L 2:02.01 13 12
10f13 ROSE Sat25Augl8 1900m PREMIERCUP Soft5 G Schofield 53.0 4 $1.75F Avilius 53.0kg 0.30L 2:01.13 9 7
10f10 ROYA Sat4Augl8 1600m BM91 Good3 G Schofield 595 10 $6 Avilius 59.5kg 0.30L 1:35.66 9 9
30f10 WFM  Fri20Jull8  1200m OPEN-BT Good4 K Mcevoy n/a Show a Star n/a 5.00L 1:14.18
k n OUR VENICE BEACH Trainer Liam Howley Barrier 14
Jockey Ben Melham 57.0kg Prizemoney $277,774

S

5 year old bay stallion (male)
Sire Galileo Dam Danedrop
Breeder Orpendale, Chelston & Wynatt

Win Range 2414m - 2471m

W&P% 20-70

Owners N C Williams, Mr & Mrs L J Williams, A L & B A Green, B N Singer, P Career 10:2-3-2 12 Mths 30-1-0 1stUp3:0-2-1  2nd Up 21-0-0
Mehrten, J & Mrs F Ingham, M Gudinski, V Sammartino, G T Ryan, P N Jacobsen, ~ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-1 Soft 5:1-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Heffernan Bloodstock (Mgr: D Heffernan) & M Wizel Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Navy Blue, White Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 FLEM Sat60ctl8  2500m Bart Cummings Good3 B Melham 57.0 14 $10.00 Avilius 58.5kg 6.85L 2:35.43 10 11
70f16 CAUL Sat22Sepl8 2000m NATURALISM Good3  J Childs 570 4 $7 Night's Watch 55.0kg 2.35L 2:02.19 8 9
20f13 MOON Sat25Augl8 2040m HCP Good4 B Melham 60.5 5  $10 Trap for Fools 57.5kg 2.25L 2:06.61 23
80f11 DONC Sat16Sepl7 2921m ST LEGER Soft S Heffernan 57.5 3 $13 Capri57.5kg 25.50L 3:04.04
20f6  YOR. Wed 23Augl7 2384m VOLTIGEUR STKS  Soft R Moore 570 5 $5.50 Cracksman 57.0kg 6.00L 2:34.65
. n VENG EU R MASQU E Trainer Michael Moroney Barrier 11
Jockey Patrick Moloney 57.0kg Prizemoney $744,596
# 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 2400m - 2600m W&P% 17-38

Sire Monsun Dam Venetian Beauty
Breeder Dayton Investments Ltd

Owners R & C Legh Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh), G G Syndicate Ltd (Mgr: G G Career 24:4-5-0 12 Mths 92-1-0  1stUp81-1-0  2nd Up 61-1-0

Peterson), Pulitano gThoroug%breds Pty Lgt;d.(Mgr: GgPL'JIItano)},/ B&C Thorougghbreds Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-3-0 Soft 5:2-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Pty Ltd (Mgr: B Dorman), G Devonport, G & Mrs S Lygoyris, F W & Mrs CM Cook,  Jockey 16:2-4-0  Dist 5:1-1-0 Track 5:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0

Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: N Werrett) & C H & Mrs J G Madden

Colours Navy Blue, Gold Lightning Bolt, Gold And White Armbands, Gold Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 FLEM Sat60ctl8  2500m Bart Cummings  Good3 P Moloney 57.0 11 $21.00 Avilius 58.5kg 5.10L 2:35.43 6 3
100f 16 CAUL Sat 22Sepl8 2000m NATURALISM Good3 P Moloney 57.0 12 $101 Night's Watch 55.0kg 3.15L 2:02.19 16 14
40f12 CAUL Sat1Sepl8  1700m HEATHERLIE HCP  Good4 P Moloney 580 3 $411S‘a3ILZI\Ae Handsome 54.0kg 1.50L 4 4
50f12 ROYA Sat21Aprl8 2000m JAPANPLATE Good3 B Shinn 575 6§26 Tal‘ly 57.0kg 3.50L 2:01.18 4 3
13 0f 16 BEND Sat 7Aprl8  1600m GOLDEN MILE Good4 P Moloney 595 16 $181I%ggging Bullets 54.0kg 6.10L 15 15
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- n Trainer Murray Baker & Andrew Forsman Barrier 15
) _ ZACADA Jockey Damian Lane 56.5kg Prizemoney $604,014
' 4 6yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1230m - 2400m W&P% 12-47
# & % Sire Zabeel Dam Lacada
gwﬁgfsrfps;;tugr' Pse:trricplfg:_calfiygjul_singl-(l)ggfg D L Armstrong Career 34:4-7-5 12 Mths 141-3-1 1st Up 5:1-0-0 2nd Up 40-1-0
Colours Lime Gréen, Dark Green Sash, Cuffs, Collar And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:2-7-2 Soft 12:2-0-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of12 FLEM Sat60ctl8  2500m Bart Cummings Good3 D Lane 56.5 15$101.00 Avilius 58.5kg 8.10L 2:35.43 12 12
150f 16 CAUL Sat 22Sepl8 2000m NATURALISM Good3 B Mertens 56.5 15 $151 Night's Watch 55.0kg 8.70L 2:02.19 14 15
110f13 HAST Sat1Sepl8  1600m HCP Soft M Cameron 60.5 6 $141$3Eg 6C6harles Road 60.5kg 10.50L
20f17 ROVA Sat14Aprls 3200mSYDNEYCUP  Goodd DHolland 505 11 $910V¥0riLc>3 Shot Thebarman 55 4 4
100f15 ROYA Sat7Aprl8  2600m CHAIRMAN Goodd M Dee 565 14 $412$H 5c7haﬂes Road 56.0kg 7.50L 15 12
- B Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 9
M EGABI‘AST Jockey John Allen 56.0kg Prizemoney $403,230
7 year old grey gelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 2400m W&P% 30-55
Sire Shinko King Dam Thirst
Breeder Unknown 0.2, 0. (). 1.1
creri03s 02 o1 o
Colours Violet, Royal Blue Checks And Armbands, Checked Cap irm Y:U-U- 00d /.U-1- 0 S eavy 11.b-1-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f12 FLEM  Sat60ctl8  2500m Bart Cummings ~ Good3 J Allen 56.0 9 $26.00 Avilius 58.5kg 21.00L 2:35.43 5 10
50f16 CAUL Sat22Sepl8 2000m NATURALISM Good3  JAllen 56.0 2 $81 Night's Watch 55.0kg 2.05L 2:02.19 10 13
30f7 SUNS Sat14Jull8  3200m Qlty Soft6 D Browne 60.0 2 $2.70F Plot Twist 54.0kg 275 3:31.36 1 1
1of13 SUNS Sat30Junl8 2400m CALOUNDRA CUP Heavy8 D Browne 58.0 7 $3.60 Megablast 58.0kg 3.00L 2:37.39 2 1
30f8 SUNS Sat2Junl8  2200m P J O'SHEA Softt D Browne 59.0 8 $5.50 Egg Tart 57.0kg 2.60L 2:20.7 1 1
i Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott Barrier 10
n NORTHWEST PASSAGE Jockey Dwayne Dunn 54.0kg Prizemoney $283,350

:&- 5 year old bay gelding (male)
# M Sire So You Think Dam Danevade
Breeder Morning Rise Stud

Win Range 1300m - 2500m W&P% 50-60

Owners Golden Harbour Racing 3 (Mgr: R Baxter), Vasamiry (Mgr: R Kelly), P Career 10:5-0-1 12 Mths 40-0-0 1st Up 21-0-0 2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Webb, J Sheehan, M May, J Smith, Mrs G Bozinis-Wendt, W Wendt, K Wilen, A Stark, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:4-0-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Ms X Huang, P Mullen, Mrs R J Mullen, G Medved, G1G Racing & Breeding (Mgr: Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Mrs T Vogel) & T Hastings

Colours Cerise, Lilac Cross, Lilac Sleeves, Cerise Stars, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 FLEM Sat60ctl8  2500m Bart Cummings Good3 D Dunn 54.0 10 $19.00 Avilius 58.5kg 2.85L 2:35.43 2 1
80of16 CAUL Sat22Sepl8 2000m NATURALISM Good3 S Baster 540 5  $31 Night's Watch 55.0kg 2.85L 2:02.19 5 5
50f15 MOON Sat8Sepl8  1600m HCP Good3  Z Spain 58.0 13 $12 Moss 'n' Dale 60.0kg 2.95L 1:36.52 22
40f12 HAWK Thu 23Augl8 1600m ROWLEYMILE Good3 A Hyeronimus  56.5 12 $191héljsé[§r Sea Wolf 58.5kg 3.03L 33
20f7  GOSF  Mon 6Augl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 T Clark n/a Le Romain n/a 0.46L 1:02.23

e n .’AAM EH Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig Barrier 7
Jockey Michael Walker 54.0kg Prizemoney $326,715

6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 2000m - 2816m W&P% 29-57

Sire Iffraaj Dam Miss Gibraltar

Breeder Peter & Hugh Mccutcheon . . . .

Owners Shadwell Stgd Australasia Ltd (Mgr: G M Kelly) C.areer.21.6—2—4 12 Mths'6.3—1—0 st Up_ 111 2nd Up 1_1'3_0_0

Colours Royal Blue, White Epaulettes, Striped Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:4-2-2  Soft 41-0-1 Heavy 2:1-0-1

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 2:2-0-0 Track 3:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:2-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f12 FLEM Sat60ctl8  2500m Bart Cummings Good3 M Walker 54.0 7 $14.00 Avilius 58.5kg 0.10L 2:35.43 1 7
1of8 FLEM Sat15Sepl8 2500m Qlty Good3 M Zahra 56.5 3 $5.50 Jaameh 56.5kg 1.00L 2:36.84 7 4
8of8 CAUL Sat1Sepl8  2400m HCP Good4 R Bayliss 550 4 $3F High Church 55.0kg 8.25L 2:30.85 8 8
lof6 FLEM Sat11Augl8 2510m HCP Soft5 R Bayliss 540 6 $5.50 Jaameh 54.0kg 2.75L 2:37.15 6 5
6of11 FLEM Sat 21Jull8  2000m HCP Good3 M Dee 540 6  $11 Sixties Groove 56.0kg 4.45L 2:01.92 7 8
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. YOGI Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 6
E ) Jockey Craig Williams 54.0kg Prizemoney $347,738
EDF 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1406m - 2500m W&P% 25-54
4 Sire Raise the Flag Dam Malozza
gxﬁgfsrEjs(taraﬁarll-lTio\r/:l:cﬁbred Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: D P Dance), Brittain Career 24:6-5-2 12 Mths 91-3-1  Ist Up 31-2-0 2nd Up 51-2-0
Racing (Mgr: P L Brittain), Mgngan Racing (Mgr: TG Mang%ﬁ), DRWagner,0F  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-3-1  Soft 8:4-2-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Kelly, S N Davidson, M E Basile, TJ Little, M L Byrne, A G Cid, B R Fellows & S M Jockey 8:2-2-2 Dist 4:2-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Frost
Colours Fluorescent Yellow, Navy ATB Logo And Seams
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 FLEM Sat60ctl8  2500m Bart Cummings ~ Good3 C Williams 540 6 $5.50 Avilius 58.5kg 1.35L 2:35.43 9 9
60of8 MORP Sat22Sepl8 1800m TOKYO CITY Good3 N Callow 570 1 $3.50 Moss 'n' Dale 57.0kg 3.40L 1:48.76 8 7
20f13 MOON Sat8Sepl8  2040m HCP Good4  C Williams 56.0 13 $8 Trap for Fools 59.5kg 1.00L 2:05.36 139
20f11 CAUL Sat18Augl8 1600m HCP Good4 B Rawiller 58.0 11  $26 Plein Ciel 58.0kg 0.40L 1:37.47 1 1
lof6 MORP Sat19Mayl8 2500m Pt Adel Cup Soft6 D Lane 570 3 $1.55F Yogi 57.0kg 1.80L 2:43.77 6 3
kL HARRISON Trainer Liam Howley Barrier 13
Jockey Andrew Mallyon 54.0kg Prizemoney $278,180

S

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Sixties Icon Dam Excellent Day
Breeder Mike Channon Bloodstock Ltd

Owners N C Williams, Mr & Mrs L J Williams, T Radford, A L & B A Green, B N
Singer, P Mehrten, J & Mrs F Ingham, M Gudinski, V Sammartino, G T Ryan, P N
Jacobsen, Heffernan Bloodstock (Mgr: D Heffernan) & M Wizel

Colours Navy Blue, White Armbands And Cap

Win Range 1810m - 2816m

Career 18:3-2-3
Firm 1:0-0-1
Jockey 4:0-1-0

W&P% 17-44

12 Mths 7:.1-2-0  1stUp 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-0
Good 14:2-1-1  Soft 2:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
120f 12 FLEM  Sat 60ctl8  2500m Bart Cummings Good3 A Mallyon 54.0 13 $6.00 Avilius 58.5kg 27.00L 2:35.43 1 5
20f10 MORN Sat 29Sep1l8 2400m H WHITE Good4 A Mallyon 540 8 $3.60 Haripour 54.0kg 0.751 2:28.17 31
50f13 MOON Sat 8Sepl8  2040m HCP Good4 A Mallyon 55.5 3 $6.50 Trap for Fools 59.5kg 2.40L 2:05.36 33
40f11 CAUL Sat18Augl8 1600m HCP Good4 A Mallyon 580 5  $31Plein Ciel 58.0kg 1.10L 1:37.47 5 5
1of9 BEND Sat7Aprl8  2400m HCP Good4 L Currie 54.0 5 $2.15F Harrison 54.0kg 1.25L 2:28.92 2 1
- . Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott Barrier 4
\ 3} 12 HUSH WRITER Jockey Stephen Baster 54.0kg Prizemoney $86,576
*/ 4 year old bay stallion (male) Win Range 2000m W&P% 17-83
-« Sire Rulership Dam Star of Sapphire
gwﬁgfsr l\ﬁ?ﬂ?gzlg\:ggti:l(zl\;mflc G Thompson), Ms K Waterhouse, Mrs H Career 6:1-2-2 12 Mths 7:1-2-7  1st Up 20-1-0 2nd Up 21-1-0
Waterhouse, Ms L S Waterhouse, MS{k Creek Farﬁw P/L (Mgr: D H Kobritz), D Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Healey, J W L Tan, Mrs P J Ferguson, J B Bongiorno, A R Company (Mgr: AT Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Roberts), Mrs P T Gorman & S D Gorman
Colours Gold, Purple Star, Gold And White Stars Sleeves, Purple Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
90f12 FLEM Sat60ctl8  2500m Bart Cummings Good3 S Baster 54.0 4 $15.00 Avilius 58.5kg 8.50L 2:35.43 3 2
30f10 MORN Sat29Sepl8 2400m H WHITE Good4  Z Spain 540 1 $4 Haripour 54.0kg 6.25L 2:28.17 1 2
20f8 FLEM Sat15Sepl8 2500m Qlty Good3 S Baster 540 6 $5EF Jaameh 56.5kg 1.00L 2:36.84 2 1
90f13 MOON Sat8Sepl8  2040m HCP Good4 S Baster 54.0 12 $6.50 Trap for Fools 59.5kg 5.55L 2:05.36 2 2
30f8 CHAN Sun17Junl8 2400m PRIX HOCQUART Good C Demuro 58.0 4  $18 Nocturnal Fox 58.0kg 0.30L 2:29.51
T . Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 3
13 CHEQU ERED FLAG Jockey Dean Yendall 54.0kg Prizemoney $312,588

&

7 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Raise the Flag Dam Star of Mulwala

Breeder S C & Mrs S M Anderton

Owners P A Willetts, L K Nash, J Capo, D J Gabbedy, A R Watkins & Mrs CN
Taylor

Colours Black, White Spots

Race Details Track  Jockey

10 of 12 FLEM  Sat60ct18  2500m Bart Cummings ~ Good3 D Yendall
50f9 MOON Fri28Sepl8 2040m JRA CUP Good4 D Yendall
10 of 14 FLEM Sat 15Sepl8 1700m HCP Good3 D Yendall
30f13 FLEM Sat19Mayl8 3200m RAMSDEN Good4  H Coffey
20f8 BRAT Wed 16Mayl18 2400m HDL-TRL Heavy8 B Mclean

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Win Range 1600m - 3236m

Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-1

Wgt
54.0
54.0
54.0
55.0

n/a

W&P% 17-71

Career 35:6-9-10 12 Mths 9:2-1-2  1stUp 6:0-1-2  2nd Up 6:0-1-2
Good 18:1-6-7  Soft 12:4-2-2 Heavy 5:1-1-1
Dist 3:0-2-0 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
3$101.00 Avilius 58.5kg 13.00L 2:35.43 4 6
6  $51 The Taj Mahal 58.5kg 8.00L 2:05.37 7 9
3 $61 Furrion 54.0kg 8.20L 1:42.03 7 9
6 $4.60F Sin to Win 54.0kg 1.30L 3:21.45 4 5

It's a Silvertrail n/a 10.00L 3:21.5
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e
= WHEAL LEISURE
((:":% 5 year old bay mare (female)
%" sire Artie Schiller Dam Sadiya
Breeder Mrs L McMaster

Owners Galadi (Mgr: J E Richards) & M J Charles
Colours Green And Yellow Checks, Striped Sleeves, Seams Cap

Race Details

60of 12 FLEM Sat60ctl8  2500m Bart Cummings
10 of 14 CAUL Sat22Sepl8 1800m BM78

40f14 CAUL Sat 18Augl8 1400m BM84

20f7 CTRN  Mon 6Augl8 990m 3UP-TRL
13 0of 15 ROYA Sat7Aprl8  2600m CHAIRMAN

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track

Good3
Good4
Good4

Soft7
Good4

Trainer Archie Alexander Barrier 2
Jockey Jye McNeil 54.0kg Prizemoney $352,575
Win Range 1400m - 2040m W&P% 24-41

Career 17:4-0-3 12 Mths 10:1-0-2 1st Up 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-0-2  Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Mcneil 54.0  2$101.00 Avilius 58.5kg 6.35L 2:35.43 8 8
J Mcneil 61.0 8  $31 Al Galayel 59.5kg 5.40L 1:48.95 1 11
J Mcneil 580 3 $19152’[3r%?ts of Avalon 55.0kg 5.25L 9 8
J Mcneil n/a Heptagon n/a 0.20L 1:01.19

K O'hara 530 12 $2125H 5C7harles Road 56.0kg 13.60L 12 15

Flemington | Page 34



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 8 TAB Edward Manifold Stakes 1600m

Prize $200,000. 1st $120,000. 2nd $36,000. 3rd $18,000. 4th $9,000. 5th $5,000. 6th $4,000. 7th $4,000. 8th $4,000.
Rail: Out 9m Entire Circuit

Straight: 448m.

Circumference: 2313m.
For: Three-Years-Old. Weight for Age & Set Weight. No class restriction. Fillies. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 1. Kinky Boom Blinkers off first time, 11. Thousand Wishes Barrier blanket first time

Horse

2. Krone

4. Aristia

5. Amphitrite

7. Rubira

8. Ducale
9. Dark Confidant

10. Oregon Dreamer (NZ)

11. Thousand Wishes
12. Gaelic Dream

13. Pierro Belle

14. Disenchanted

15. Verry Elleegant (NZ)
16. Blonde Disposition

Jockey

Mark Zahra

Damian Lane

Craig Williams

Ben Allen

Stephen Baster
Kerrin McEvoy

Hugh Bowman

Ben Thompson
Jordan Childs

Luke Currie
Michael Dee
John Allen
Andrew Mallyon

Trainer Last 10
Darren Weir 243532132
Mathew Ellerton & 9735524253
Simon Zahra

Darren Weir 1115224

Murray Baker & Andrew 705145
Forsman

Paul Perry 075168
David & B Hayes & T~ 8122s6
Dabernig

Trent Busuttin & Natalie 0512
Young

Danny O'Brien 412

David & B Hayes & T~ 0261
Dabernig

Tony McEvoy 451s0
Brent Stanley 0134s0
Darren Weir 3112
David Brideoake 633

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Career

7:1-2-3

7:.0-2-2

5:2-2-0

4:1-0-0

4:1-0-0
4:1-2-0

31-1-0

2:1-1-0
3:1-1-0

3:1-0-0
41-0-1
3:2-1-0
2:0-0-2

Prize

$125,575

$62,550

$44,905

$29,117

$39,220
$24,120

$18,870

$43,520
$18,500

$16,400
$15,525
$15,469

$5,360

VIC: 5:00 pm

W%

14%

0%

40%

25%

25%
25%

33%

50%
33%

33%
25%
67%

0%
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NSW/TAS: 5:00 pm

QLD: 5:00 pm
NT: 4:30 pm
SA: 4:30 pm

WA: 3:00 pm

P%

86%

57%

80%

25%

25%
75%

67%

100%
67%

33%
50%
100%
100%

Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

9

55.5

SCRATCHED

12

8

55.5

55.5

SCRATCHED

5

11

55.5

55.5
55.5

55.5

55.5

3 555

55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
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’ﬂ" 14. Disenchanted 13 ©

'ﬂ" 4. Aristia 12 &

'ﬂ' 9. Dark Confidant 1a

‘B" 13. Pierro Belle 10V

’“"’ 2. Krone 9 é

’B" 5. Amphitrite 8 c:s

'ﬂ" 11. Thousand Wishes 7 é
F 10. Oregon Dreamer 6 ‘:';3)

'ﬂ' 7. Rubira 5 é

‘“" 8. Ducale 4 i

h" 12. Gaelic Dream 3 ﬂ"n

-~
n" 15. Verry Elleegant 2 8
'ﬂ" 16. Blonde Disposition 169

Rail position: Out 9m Entire Circuit Race Direction <
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< [ KRONE
m 3 year old bay or brown filly (female)

Sire Eurozone Dam Soft Landing
Breeder Bell View Park Stud

Trainer Darren Weir
Jockey Mark Zahra 55.5kg
Win Range 1050m

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $125,575
W&P% 14-86

Owners R T D Racing, M W Young, Rosemont Stud Pty Ltd, J Rullo, Mrs L Career 7:1-2:3 12 Mths 81-3-3 1t Up 20-1-1 2nd Up 20-0-1
Robertson, C McLeish,gM Kelly, Mrsgb S Wenck, A P Grant, A J Halloran, D L Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-2-3 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
0O'Hanlon, Kasfe, S Gargan, B J Rogers, J K Osborne, S Saint-John, TJ Calvert, D R Jockey 3:0-2-1 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Anderson & Dusty Hooves
Colours Royal Blue, Red Dice And Seams
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1600m E Manifold Good3 M Zahra 55.5 9 $5.00 Amphitrite 55.5kg 1.751 1:37.48 9 10
40f14 CAUL Sat22Sepl8 1400m JIM MOLONEY Good3  JAllen 570 8  $14 Mystic Journey 57.0kg 3.30L 1:23.33 8§ 7
30f12 MOON Sat8Sepl8  1200m ATLANTICJEWEL  Good3 M Zahra 56.0 4 $41 Thrillster 57.0kg 0.50L 1:10.7 9 8
30f12 MORP Sat 28Aprl8 1200m Breeders Stks Good4 D Lane 55.5 8 $3.60F Tequila Time 57.5kg 2.20L 1:10.12 1 4
20f9 FLEM Sat17Marl8 1200m TBRED BREEDERS Good4 M Zahra 56.5 7 $7.50 Khulaasa 55.0kg 0.10L 1:11.26 2 3
" n ARISTIA Trainer Mathew Ellerton & Simon Zahra  Barrier 12
_ Jockey Damian Lane 55.5kg Prizemoney $62,550
3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-57
— % Sire Lonhro Dam Nakaaya
(B);‘;r?gfsr Fl\llrlsrtﬁ JhtPRearcri?ll Pty Ltd, Greenwich Stud Pty Ltd, Falcons Racing, P G Career 7:0-2-2 12 Mths 80-2-2 1st Up 3:0-1-1 2nd Up 20-0-1
Harbinson, Mrs LgM Cartwr?ght, P Rimes, G A Edwards, Too Hot To Trot, J V\SI}iIIIiams, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-1 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Ms J M Vallence, A Mohamed-Ali, G Hamilton, S D L Racing, S J V, Vionneto Racing, Jockey 2:0-1-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
P J Campbell & A P Grant
Colours Navy Blue, Gold And White Crescent, Gold Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f13 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1600m E Manifold Good3 D Lane 55.5 12 $6.50 Amphitrite 55.5kg 4.95L 1:37.48 1 9
70f13 CAUL Sun30Sepl8 1400m TQUIL STAR Good3 D Thornton 550 12 $101 Smart Melody 56.5kg 4.55L 1:22.73 13 13
30f11 MOON Sat8Sepl8  1500m 3Y HCP Good4 D Thornton 550 2 $17 Tavirun 56.0kg 1.80L 1:31.07 5 5
50f13 SAND Wed 22Aug18 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Soft6 D Thornton 560 4 $81A1I2e)9<§1ndra Dreaming 56.0kg 4.05L 7 6
20f11 MORP Sat19Mayl8 1200m NATIONAL Soft6 D Thornton 555 6 $191|:\45a.g§el From Madrid 57.5kg 1.60L 9 9
o B Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 8
AM PH ITRITE Jockey Craig Williams 55.5kg Prizemoney $44,905
‘ ﬁ‘i 3 year old bay or brown filly (female) Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 40-80
Sire Sebring Dam Ocean Dream
g:ﬁ:grsr CGIngelr?n;AttuthJraT!aloF:t{ II;tg'neil Mrs V J O'neil, Chump Change, G A Career 5:2:-2:0 12 Mths 6:3-2-0 Lst Up 21-0-0 2nd Up 2110
Edwards, The Brainy F(;OlS, G I)E, Mloysey, HaIfISIab, DE Greeh, Chaps R Us, Mscy Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-2-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Baglin, D R Fletcher, A F Tricker, D F Cini, K Graham, M J Cini, A J Barr, P A Frame & Jockey 3:3-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
P A Cairnes
Colours White, Flying Start Syndications Logo, Black And Teal Checked Sleeves,
Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of13 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1600m E Manifold Good3  C Williams 55.5 8 $3.20 Amphitrite 55.5kg 1.75L 1:37.48 8 6
l1of12 FLEM Wed 26Sep18 1420m 3Y BM64 Good4  C Williams 57.0 5 $2.80F Amphitrite 57.0kg 0.40L 1:25.24 8 7
1of11 SALE  Sun9Sepl8 1200m 3YF MDN-SW Soft5  C Williams 570 7 $3.20F Amphitrite 57.0kg 1.25L 1:11.04 10 9
20of7  MORN Sun1Aprl8 1200m 2YF MDN-SW Good3 B Allen 570 1 $4.80 Fundamentalist 57.0kg 0.75L 1:11.68 5 5
20f7 KYNE Wed 21Marl8 1100m 2YF MDN-SW Good4  H Coffey 570 2 $6 Antilia 57.0kg 1.50L 1:05.26 5 6

BET EASY
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— . Trainer Murray Baker & Andrew Forsman Barrier 5
7 RUBI RA Jockey Ben Allen 55.5kg Prizemoney $29,117
3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1600m W&P% 25-25
£¥  Sire Lope de Vega Dam Duty Bound
gwﬁgfer(\I)rLEDri;of:ererin M Guerin, T A Hartley & L C R De Souza Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Colours Emerala Green, Iélack Epa{ulettes, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf’od 1.0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f13 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1600m E Manifold Good3 B Allen 55.5  5$101.00 Amphitrite 55.5kg 4.00L 1:37.48 6 8
12 of 14 CAUL Sat22Sepl8 1400m JIM MOLONEY Good3  J Childs 550 3 $71 Mystic Journey 57.0kg 8.30L 1:23.33 9 12
1of7 PUKE Sat21Aprl8 1600m CHAMPAGNE STKS Heavy D Johnson 54.5 4 $4.60 Rubira 54.5kg 1.00L 1:42.79
40f9 PUKE Thu5Aprl8 1100m 2Y-SW Soft D Johnson 555 4 $9 Ristretto 55.5kg 1.80L 1:05.04 3
50f10 AVON Fri23Mar18 1200m 2Y MDN-SW Soft D Johnson 555 5 $71'~\{|2e%a Sensation 55.5kg 5.40L 8
n DUCALE Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 4
j =y _ Jockey Stephen Baster 55.5kg Prizemoney $39,220
" 3yearold bay filly (female) Win Range 1550m W&P% 25-25
- Sire | Am Invincible Dam Saint Minerva
g:;ﬁgfs' Jﬁrgﬁlfgjanf{asGﬁﬁidpzyM“P‘i T Career41-0-0 12 Mths5:1-0-0 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Light BIue,ILime Stripe And Halved Sleeves, Light Blue And Lime Spot CapFirm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 20-0-0 Soft 11-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
130f 13 FLEM  Sat60ctl8  1600m E Manifold Good3 S Baster 55.5 4 $81.00 Amphitrite 55.5kg 10.20L 1:37.48 1 1
70f9 ROSE Sat22Sepl8 1300m 3Y BM72 Good4 J Ford 540 6  $51 Gem Song 59.5kg 4.10L 1:17.11 5 5
40of 7 WYNG Mon 10Sep18 1000m OPEN-BT Soft6  J Ford n/a In Good Time n/a 1.53L 1:00.32
30f6  GOSF  Thu 30Augl8 800m OPEN-BT Soft5  JFord n/a Waitandwatch n/a 1.18L 49.05
1of9 CANT Wed 27Jun18 1550m 2Y MDN-SW Softe  J Ford 55.0 2 $8.50 Ducale 55.0kg 0.40L 1:36.6 3 4
— n DARK CON FI DANT Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig Barrier 11
_ Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 55.5kg Prizemoney $24,120
w3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 25-75
=¥ Sire Pierro Dam Little Miss Smiley
gwﬁgferK:tBOSmndications No.1 Synd, G1G Racing & Breeding Synd, T Perera Career 41-2:0 12 Mths 5:1-2-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0 2nd Up 1.0-1-0
Healey BIoodstocl?ISynd, H Leung, MyAnltonio, D CoI?ins, S Duca?, I\XDL'mning, as Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Mrs K Guido, Gippy Guzzlers Synd, Manclub Synd, A Mcvicker, S Ryan, Invincible Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Lady Synd, J Woolrich, Mrs M Perera, S Perera & S Matthews
Colours Dark Green, Old Gold Chevrons And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f13 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1600m E Manifold Good3 K Mcevoy 55.5 11 $21.00 Amphitrite 55.5kg 4.75L 1:37.48 12 12
10f12 CRAN Wed 19Sep18 1400m MDN-SW Good4 R Bayliss 540 12 $8 Dark Confidant 54.0kg 0.10L 1:26.96 9 8
20f11 WANG Mon 3Sepl8 1400m F&M MDN-SW Soft6 R Bayliss 55.5 10 $6.50 Evie Matilda 58.0kg 2.50L 1:26.25 11 10
20f9 PAKE  Sun19Augl8 1200m F&M MDN-SW Synth R Bayliss 55.5 1 $4.60 Diamond Diva 58.0kg 2.50L 1:15.35 8 9
6of 7 FLEM Mon1Jan18 1000m 2YF-SWP Good4 D Dunn 550 5 $8.505$r2%ssing the Abbey 55.0kg 9.10L 7 7
- Trainer Trent Busuttin & Natalie Young  Barrier 6
:" 10 OREGON DREAMER Jockey Hugh Bowman 55.5kg Prizemoney $18,870
' 3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range 1450m W&P% 33-67
Sire Cape Blanco Dam Queen of Keros
(B);‘;:gfsrTlvé(lj?u(t)‘t\i/:l?Sl;In(iiL?eT%thE?nson M Chambers, Mrs D Good, L Amodeo Career 3:1-1-0 12 Mths 41-1-0  1st Up 1.0-1-0 2nd Up 111-0-0
Ms N Young, J Douglas, Ms M Caliste, B Warr, N Lovett, S Doran, M Tenace, R Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Bedson, D Moylan, J Rutherford, & Canterbury Road Racing (Mgr: J Dutoit) Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Brown BR Logo And Sleeves, Deep Pink Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 0f 13 FLEM  Sat 60ct18  1600m E Manifold Good3 H Bowman 55.5 6 $26.00 Amphitrite 55.5kg 6.20L 1:37.48 5 4
50f12 FLEM Wed 265ep18 1800m 3YF-SWP Good4 P Moloney 555 5 $111%e3/95ful Glamour 55.5kg 6.45L 6 5
L1of9 KILM Sat8Sepls  1450m MDN-SW Soft7  PMoloney 540 8 $2.50Flg£éz%on Dreamer 54.0kg 7.00L 5 2
20f12 SALE  Thu16Augl8 1422m F&M MDN-SW  Good4 R Bayliss 555 5 $12Justlike MumssOkgoloL12728 5 5
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- . Trainer Danny O'Brien Barrier 7
11 THOUSAND WISHES Jockey Ben Thompson 55.5kg Prizemoney $43,520
3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range 1325m W&P% 50-100
*™  Sire Lope de Vega Dam Spurcent
gwﬁgfsr I\Ilagslfuns’]tﬁn&t S(Elfmont Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A P Mithen) Career 21-1-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0.1st Up 10-1-0 2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Colours Red, White Gatecrasher Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f13 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1600m E Manifold Good3 B Thompson 55.5 7 $41.00 Amphitrite 55.5kg 3.50L 1:37.48 10 11
1of14 GEEL  Sun16Sepl8 1325m 3YF MDN-SW Good3 D Oliver 510 7 $4.801T1P;%l$sand Wishes 57.0kg 1.75L 22
90f11 CTRN Tue 21Augl8 800m 3YF-TRL Heavy10 D Oliver n/a Celestial Shower n/a 5601 494
20f11 SALE  Wed 1Augl8 1213m 3Y MDN-SW Soft5 D Oliver 560 8 $9 Another Bit 58.0kg 0.20L 1:11.77 5 5
- . Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig Barrier 3
12 GAEI‘IC DREAM Jockey Jordan Childs 55.5kg Prizemoney $18,500

LV,

3 year old brown filly (female)
Sire Pierro Dam Irish Dream

Breeder Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia Pty Ltd

Owners Vinery Stud (Mgr: P C Orton), Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: N R J
Werrett), Encompass Bloodstock (Mgr: S B Mccann), W Duck Pty Ltd (Mgr: A D

Paradice), Kia Ora Stud W S (Mgr: A Krishnan)
Colours Green, White Vee
Race Details
110f13 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1600m E Manifold
20f12 PAKE  Mon 24Sep18 1400m BM58
60of13 SAND Wed 29Aug18 1300m BM64
1of12 GEEL  Fri10Augl8 1300m F&M MDN-SW

™

PIERRO BELLE

v

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Pierro Dam Pane in the Glass
Breeder S F Bloodstock L L C

Owners P M Racing Enterprise P/L (Mgr: Dr P Mak)

Colours White, Maroon Vee, Seams Cap

Race Details

40f13 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1600m E Manifold
50f12 MOON Fri 28Sepl8 1200m CHAMPAGNE
10f9 WODO Mon 10Sep18 1100m F&M MDN-SW
30f11 CTRN  Tue 21Augl8 800m 3YF-TRL

10 of 10 FLEM Sat17Feb18 1100m TALINDERT

< K] DISENCHANTED

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Smart Missile Dam Fantastic Fifi
Breeder Mr R J Crabtree

Win Range 1300m W&P% 33-67

Career 3:1-1-0 12 Mths 41-1-0 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good3 J Childs 55.5 3 $51.00 Amphitrite 55.5kg 8.45L 1:37.48 4 3
Synth L German 58.0 2 $1.80F Triage 60.0kg 2.50L 1:25.22 5 5
Good4 R Bayliss 55.0 7 $2.80F Prepare to Win 60.5kg 1.45L 1:17.8 3 5
Synth R Bayliss 55.5 9 $2.50F Gaelic Dream 55.5kg 2.75L 1:19.32 1 1

Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 10

Jockey Luke Currie 55.5kg Prizemoney $16,400

Win Range 1100m W&P% 33-33

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-0 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good3 L Currie 55.5 10 $10.00 Amphitrite 55.5kg 3.50L 1:37.48 2 2
Good4 L Currie 56.0 10  $14 Meryl 56.0kg 3.55L 1:11.21 2 1
Soft5 L Currie 55.5 5 $2.80F Pierro Belle 55.5kg 2.25L 1:06.65 4 3
Heavyl0 L Currie n/a Celestial Shower n/a 2.50L 49.84
Good4 S Baster 54.0 7 $7.50 Prairie Fire 56.0kg 11.85L 1:03.48 10 10

Trainer Brent Stanley Barrier 14

Jockey Michael Dee 55.5kg Prizemoney $15,525

Owners MrBS Stanley, Mr J D Wilson, Mr D S Jenkins, Mr G Barker, Mrs S L
Smith, Mr R M Stirling, Mr N Theodossi, L T | P, Cope Brezzi, Mr B J Nash, Mr J

Carpenter, Mr S K Linke, Mr J Walsh, Mr V Scopelliti, Mr A Boyd, Mr M Clayton, Mr Ao ckey 1:0-0-0

T Biacsi, Mr M Dyke, Mr C R Connelly, Snakepit Battlers

Colours Silver, Aqua Seams, Cloud 9 Logo
Race Details
12 of 13 FLEM
1of12 TATU
30f 11 WANG
40f9 DONA
11 of 12 BALL

1600m E Manifold
1600m MDN-SW
1400m F&M MDN-SW
1354m 3Y MDN-SW
1200m 2Y MDN-SW

Sat 60ct18

Sat 22Sep18
Mon 3Sep18
Sat 25Aug18
Sun 25Feb18

BET EASY
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Win Range 1600m W&P% 25-50

Career 41-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1 1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good3 M Dee 55.5 14 $31.00 Amphitrite 55.5kg 8.95L 1:37.48 13 13
Good3 ) Benbow 540 5 $3.80F Disenchanted 54.0kg 6.00L 1:36.77 7 3
Soft6 D Staeck 555 9 $8 Evie Matilda 58.0kg 3.50L 1:26.25 9 8
Soft5 D Staeck 56.0 7 $26 Tavirun 58.0kg 2.95L 1:20.77 9 9
Good3 L Currie 56.0 9  $81 Tin Hat 58.0kg 12.25L 1:09.76 11 12
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"

VERRY ELLEEGANT

3 year old brown filly (female)
Sire Zed Dam Opulence
Breeder J D Goodwin

Trainer Darren Weir
Jockey John Allen 55.5kg
Win Range 1400m

Career 3:2-1-0

Owners Jomara Bloodstock (Mrg: M Carter), Ellee Syndicate (Mrg: J D Goodwin)

Balmerino Racing (Mrg: J Rosham), M Wanzare, T K Barry, B
Stocker & Honeycomb Stud (A Whittingham)

F Sokolski, A Kheir, K MFirm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1

Colours Red, Royal Blue Band, Armbands, Band On Cap And Pom Pom

Race Details
30f13 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1600m E Manifold
1of8 MATA Wed 12Sepl8 1400m RATING 65
1of12 RUAK Sun12Augl8 1400m F&M MDN-SW
20f7 TERA Sat7Jull8  1200m 2Y-SWP

i)

i
S

(5

BLONDE DISPOSITION

3 year old brown or black filly (female)
Sire Pierro Dam Blonde Humor
Breeder Erinvale Investments Pty Ltd

Track  Jockey Wgt
Good3  J Allen 55.5
Soft R Smyth 56.5
Soft R Smyth 55.0
Soft R Smyth 54.0

Trainer David Brideoake
Jockey Andrew Mallyon 55.5kg
Win Range -

Career 2:0-0-2

Owners D R Brideoake, M M Accardo, M A Dornau, P Green, P J Griffin, A C . .
Sinclair, F Zito, Ms A Zito, § Zito, D J Zito, L Zito & Equine Ventures Pty Ltd (Mgr: R J Firm 0:0-0-0

Dunnett)

Jockey 3:0-0-2

Colours Lime Green, Five Black Diamonds, Black Sleeves, Diamonds On Cap

Race Details

60f13
30f16

3of1l
40f9
40f 8

FLEM
BEND

SALE
CTRN
CTRN

Sat60ctl8  1600m E Manifold
Thu 27Sep18 1400m F&M MDN-SW

Sun 95ep18  1200m 3YF MDN-SW
Tue 21Aug18 800m 3YF-TRL
Mon 23Aprl18 800m 2YF-TRL

BET EASY
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Track  Jockey Wgt
Good3 A Mallyon 55.5
Good4 A Mallyon 55.5
Soft5 A Mallyon 57.0
Heavy10 A Mallyon n/a
Good4 B Melham n/a

Barrier 2

Prizemoney $15,469
W&P% 67-100

12 Mths 4:2-1-1  1stUp 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
2 $4.20 Amphitrite 55.5kg 2.50L 1:37.48 77
1 $2F Verry Elleegant 56.5kg 1.75L 1:25.73
4 $3F Verry Elleegant 55.0kg 2.50L 1:25.98 8 8
1 $28 Cyber Attack 57.5kg 2.80L 1:13.28 6
Barrier 1
Prizemoney $5,360
W&P% 0-100
12 Mths 3:0-0-2  1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1 $71.00 Amphitrite 55.5kg 3.80L 1:37.48 3 5
9 $3.20 Stripping Royalty 55.5kg 0.40L 1 1
$ 1:24.5? g Royalty 3535kg
5  $10 Amphitrite 57.0kg 1.45L 1:11.04 4 4
Tahitian Dancer n/a 2.05L 50.04
Embrace Me n/a 2.00L 46.19

Flemin

gton | Page 40



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 9 Blazer Stakes 1400m

Straight: 448m.

Circumference: 2313m.

For: Four-Years-Old and Upwards. Set Weights & Penalties. No class restriction. Mares. Maidens at time of

entry are ineligible. Set Weights plus Penalties.

Gear Changes: 4. Bring Me Roses Blinkers again

Horse
1. Aloisia (NZ)

3. Invincibella
4. Bring Me Roses
5. Bella Martini

6. Tulip

1. Payroll

9. Savatiano
10. La Bella Diosa (N2)

11. Mamzelle Tess
12. Truly Discreet
13. Platinum Angel

15. Temple of Bel
16. Shoko

Jockey
Michael Walker

Hugh Bowman
Luke Currie
Dwayne Dunn

Mark Zahra

Jamie Mott

Kerrin McEvoy
Craig Williams

Jye McNeil
Michael Dee
Ben Allen

Andrew Mallyon
Linda Meech

Trainer

Ciaron Maher & David
Eustace

Chris Waller
Tony McEvoy

Michael, Wayne & John
Hawkes

David & B Hayes & T
Dabernig

Michael Trotter

James Cummings

David & B Hayes & T
Dabernig

Leon & Troy Corstens
Dan O'Sullivan
Darren Weir

Tony McEvoy
Peter Morgan

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
8586730556

1415512345
7504003252
9245161113

4152500514

0590251123

2215115712
551s5s644s

3326333453
0551303355
0352131582

6529255116
02211

Career
14:3-2-1

29:7-7-4
12:1-3-2
11:5-2-1

18:4-3-1

26:5-5-4

13:5-5-0
16:6-0-1

30:6-3-9
13:3-0-3
11:3-2-3

8:2-2-1
4:2-2-0

Prize
$701,115

$1,267,678
$494,700
$406,100

$1,040,875

$536,000

$363,110
$425,731

$251,430
$264,475
$220,585

$203,575
$63,450

VIC: 5:40 pm

Prize $200,000. 1st $120,000. 2nd $36,000. 3rd $18,000. 4th $9,000. 5th $5,000. 6th $4,000. 7th $4,000. 8th $4,000.
Rail: Out 9m Entire Circuit

W%
21%

24%
8%
45%

22%

19%

38%
38%

20%
23%
27%

25%
50%

NSW/TAS: 5:40 pm

QLD: 5:40 pm
NT: 5:10 pm
SA: 5:10 pm

WA: 3:40 pm

P%
43%

62%
50%
73%

4%

54%

77%
44%

60%
46%
73%

63%
100%

Bar Wgt
4 59

SCRATCHED

10 58
3 58
11 58

6 57

16 57
SCRATCHED
7 555
2 55

14 55
8 55
9 55
SCRATCHED
5 5
1255

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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'B" 7. Payroll 13 %

F 11. Mamzelle Tess 12 ﬂ:i
'”,' 16. Shoko 1 &
'n" 5. Bella Martini 10 &.3
h" 3. Invincibella 9 &
’“" 13. Platinum Angel 8 ci;
F 12. Truly Discreet 7 &
‘“" 9. Savatiano 6

®
‘ﬂ" 6. Tulip 5 &
&
B

‘“" 15. Temple of Bel 4

'”," 1. Aloisia 3
‘B" 4, Bring Me Roses 2 _:.
'ﬂ" 10. La Bella Diosa 1 ¢/

Rail position: Out 9m Entire Circuit Race Direction <
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-~ [EALoisiA

4 year old bay mare (female)

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $701,115
W&P% 21-43

Trainer Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
Jockey Michael Walker 59.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 2040m

. Sire Azamour Dam Queen Boudicca
gﬁgfsr ST%RL\Q;S I?MA rlzr;c:e:dzgﬁﬁ &5 Driscoll, ) & Mrs  Spence, D& s o e 1432112 Mths 10:2-0-1 1stUp41-0-0  2nd Up 41-2-0
D Miller, L Webb, Ms D McKeown, Ms M Webb, Boyd, Mrs L Dodd, R Koch, JJAGG Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:3-1-1  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Synd, Carte Blanche Racing, Two State Synd, 2W Syndications, Three Hand Racing, Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Hair Ruffle Capital & Uthmeyer Racing
Colours Navy Blue And Gold Hoops, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80of 13 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1400m Blazer Good3 M Walker 59.0 4 $31.00 Invincibella 58.0kg 4.25L 1:22.52 1 12
70f10 CTRN  Mon 17Sep18 990m 3UP-TRL Good4 M Dee n/a Viddora n/a 1.20L 1:01.
60of7 CTRN Mon 3Sepl8 800m 3UP-TRL Heavy8 D Lane n/a Bons Away n/a 7.75L 47.37
8of16 DOOM Sat26Mayl8 2200m QLD OAKS Softt D Browne 56.5 7 $4.60 Youngstar 56.5kg 5.95L 2:17.47 2 1
6of 14 MORP Sat5Mayl8 2000m SCHWEPPES OAKS Soft5 M Zahra 56.0 12 $5.50 Sopressa 56.0kg 1.60L 2:04.34 14 13
n INVI NCI BEI.I.A Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 10
Jockey Hugh Bowman 58.0kg Prizemoney $1,267,678

5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire | Am Invincible Dam Abscond
Breeder G T Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd

&

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 24-62

Owners F A Kennedy, Mrs B Kennedy, Paramount Racing (Mgr: Ms K M Wood), A Career 20:7-7-4 12 Mths 143-2-2 1st Up 7.3-1-0 2nd Up 61-3-1
Grant-Taylor, M Stiff, M A Birchall, Miss C Birchall, R West, P &S Glenney & S MckeeF'rm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:3-4-4  Soft 4:2-2-0 Heavy 6:2-1-0
Racing (Mgr: Mrs P L Glenney), R B Aurisch, Mrs H Aurisch & Boeara Holdings (Mgr: Jockey 6:3-2-0 Dist 9:2-3-1 Track 2:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Ms D A Dunphy)
Colours Purple And White Stars, White Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of13 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1400m Blazer Good3 H Bowman 58.0 10 $3.20 Invincibella 58.0kg 2.50L 1:22.52 8 7
40f10 ROSE Sat22Sepl8 1400m GOLD PEND Good4 H Bowman 56.5 9 $5EF Shumookh 54.0kg 1.30L 1:23.09 8 7
1of12 ROSE Sat8Sepl8  1200m SHERACO Heavy8 H Bowman 560 6 $9 Invincibella 56.0kg 0.10L 1:13.35 10 38
50f9 RAND Tue 28Augl8 1050m OPEN-BT Good4  J Mcdonald n/a Warranty n/a 2.00L 1:05.49
50f16 DOOM Sat23Junl8 1350m TATT'S TIARA Good3 K Mcevoy 570 11 $131I31r805r111pt Response 57.0kg 1.75L 13 9
n BRING ME ROSES Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 3
Jockey Luke Currie 58.0kg Prizemoney $494,700
" A4yearold bay mare (female) Win Range 1600m W&P% 8-50
~==  Sire High Chaparral Dam Freckled Face
Breeder Dr D J O'brien . . . .
Owners Clairden Racing (Mgr: Dr D J O'brien) C.areer. 121-3-2 12 Mth.s 10:1-2-1 1st UP 2:0-1-0 2nd Up ?.0-0-2
Colours Pale Blue, Yellow Lightning Bolt, Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-1  Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 81-2-1  Dist 2:0-1-1 Track 5:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f13 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1400m Blazer Good3 L Currie 58.0 3 $31.00 Invincibella 58.0kg 4.15L 1:22.52 7 8
14 of 14 MORP Sat 5Mayl8  2000m SCHWEPPES OAKS Soft5 L Currie 56.0 11  $12 Sopressa 56.0kg 7.20L 2:04.34 2 3
40f13 ROYA Sat14Aprl8 2400m ATC OAKS Good4 L Currie 56.0 12 $26 Unforgotten 56.0kg 4.40L 2:27.21 8 9
10 of 13 ROSE  Sat 31Marl8 2000m VINERYSTUD Good4 L Currie 56.0 10 $9.50 Hiyaam 56.0kg 11.00L 2:03.52 12 12
110f 17 ROSE  Sat17Marl8 1500m COOLMORE Good4 D Yendall 510 8  $13 Daysee Doom 57.0kg 2.10L 1:28.28 13 13
& Trainer Michael, Wayne & John Hawkes  Barrier 11
iy B BELI'A MARTINI Jockey Dwayne Dunn 58.0kg Prizemoney $406,100
‘:-::5 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 45-73
w'= % Sire Stratum Dam Silverbeat
Breeder Mr R J Crabtree . . . .
Owners Dorrington Farm (Mgr: R J Crabtree) C.areer. 115-2-1 12 Mth.s 9:4-1-1  1st UP 40-1-1  2nd Up .3.2-1-0
Colours Red, White Checks Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-1-1 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:2-2-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f13 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1400m Blazer Good3 D Dunn 58.0 11 $10.00 Invincibella 58.0kg 4.65L 1:22.52 4 3
20f13 FLEM Sat15Sepl8 1400m LETS ELOPE Good3 D Dunn 58.0 13 $8.50 | Am a Star 58.0kg 0.10L 1:23.11 1 1
40f9 CAUL Sat18Augl8 1200m REGAL ROLLER Good4 D Dunn 540 6 $4.80 Osborne Bulls 59.0kg 1.70L 1:11.83 4 5
l1of12 FLEM Sat10Marl8 1400m KEWNEY Good3 D Dunn 55.5  1$5.50EF Bella Martini 55.5kg 0.75L 1:22.37 3 3
60f13 MOON Fri 23Feb18 1200m TYPH TRACY Good4 D Dunn 56.5 4 $4.40 Tulip 57.5kg 2.95L 1:10.78 6 6
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& 4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Pierro Dam Musidora
Breeder Orpendale

Owners Coolmore (Mgr: TV Magnier), Cobra (Mgr: TV Magnier), M J Kirwan &

Emmaroo Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs C J Murray)

Colours Navy
Race Details Track
40f13 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1400m Blazer Good3
l1of14 CAUL Sat22Sepl8 1400m MARES BM90 Good3
50f10 MOON Sat8Sepl8  1200m CHAND MACLEOD Good3
20f9 MOON Sat 25Augl8 1200m BM90 Good4
150f 17 MORP Sat 5SMayl8  1200m SANGSTER Soft5

I

PAYROLL

*- 6 year old bay mare (female)
.« Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Workhard

Jockey

M Zahra
E Brown
R Bayliss
M Zahra
R Bayliss

Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig
Jockey Mark Zahra 57.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1400m

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $1,040,875
W&P% 22-44

Career 18:4-3-1 12 Mths 11:2-1-0 1stUp 4:1-2-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-3-0  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
570 6 $7.00 Invincibella 58.0kg 2.80L 1:22.52 3 5
60.5 12 $5 Tulip 60.5kg 0.30L 1:23.46 22
540 7 $5.50 Land of Plenty 57.0kg 1.10L 1:10.66 7 9
575 8 $7 Merriest 58.0kg 0.40L 1:10.74 22
550 17  $26 Shoals 55.0kg 6.10L 1:09.19 17 17

Trainer Michael Trotter Barrier 16

Jockey Jamie Mott 57.0kg Prizemoney $536,000

Win Range 1206m - 1800m W&P% 19-54

gll‘;:gfsr Alz/:sajccﬂéjnilrr:s ?tRUSrockmuIIer S B Laming, R J Laming, C Andronis, G Career 26:5-5-4 12 Mths 82-2-1  1st Up 7:2-1-0 2nd Up 7:1-1-2
Kaparos, S R Wallis, R Dipierdomenico & Felgate Holdings (Mgr: P D Felgate) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:5-4-2  Soft 6:0-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Emerald Green Maltese Cross, Quartered Cap Jockey 6:1-1-2  Dist 8:1-2-2 Track 8:0-1-3  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-2
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 0f 13 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1400m Blazer Good3  J Mott 57.0 16 $91.00 Invincibella 58.0kg 8.00L 1:22.52 13 13
90f12 DOOM Sat 12May18 1600m MEMBERS'HCP  Soft6 R Bayliss 580 7 $8 Sheiswhatsheis 54.0kg 4.85L 1:36.28 10 12
13 0of 17 ROYA  Sat 14Apr18 1600m QUEEN TURF Good4 D Oliver 570 1  $18 Alizee 54.5kg 6.80L 1:34.94 10 10
20f11 DOOM Sat31Marl8 1350m HCP Soft6 D Browne 60.5 6  $10 Aqua Vite 54.0kg 0.10L 1:22.15 9 7
1of9 CAUL Tue26Decl7 1700m LRD STKS Good3 D Oliver 58.0 3 $2.80F Payroll 58.0kg 1.75L 1:41.76 5 4
- Trainer James Cummings Barrier 7
n SAVATIANO Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 55.5kg Prizemoney $363,110
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1100m - 1350m W&P% 38-77
Sire Street Cry Dam Retsina
Breeder Darle . : . .
Owners Godol);)hin Australia Synd (Mgr: Vin Cox) C.areer. 13:5-5-0 12 Mth.s 11:5-5-0 1st UR 4:3-0-0  2nd Up 1.1.1—3—0
Colours Royal Blue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:4-2-0 Soft 3:1-2-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 4:2-2-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1400m Blazer Good3 K Mcevoy 55.5 7 $3.70 Invincibella 58.0kg 2.50L 1:22.52 5 6
20f16 NEWC Fri 14Sepl8 1400m TIBBIE Good4 K Mcevoy 56.0 15 $3.30F Princess Posh 55.0kg 1.06L 1:23.1 5 2
1of11 WYON Fri31Augl8 1350m MONA LISA Soft5 K Mcevoy 56.0 11 $2.60F Savatiano 56.0kg 0.52L 1:19.93 4 2
1of7 RHIL  Mon 20Aug18 895m OPEN-BT Good4 K Mcevoy n/a Savatiano n/a 0.10L 54.95
40f10 WFM  Fri 10Augl8 795m OPEN-BT Good4 K Mcevoy n/a Deity n/a 2.00L 46.29
- Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig Barrier 2
I'A BELLA DIOSA Jockey Craig Williams 55.0kg Prizemoney $425,731

A 5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire So You Think Dam A Star Affair

Win Range 1000m - 1600m

W&P% 38-44

gmgfsrTT \A\/l\i\éi:?eerLT crﬂrs:e Miss P B C Spos, M L Gibson, G P Clder, rs D J - e L0:0-0-1 12 Miths 71-0-0- st Up 63-0-1 - 2ndl Up 5:1-0-0

Martin & B W Honeyblone ' pos ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:4-0-1  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Colours White, Green Sash, Black Sleeves And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 6:2-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f13 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1400m Blazer Good3  C Williams 55.0 2 $19.00 Invincibella 58.0kg 3.55L 1:22.52 9 9
50f13 FLEM Sat15Sepl8 1400m LETS ELOPE Good3 R Bayliss 550 1 $8 | Am a Star 58.0kg 2.15L 1:23.11 5 5
1of9 CAUL Sat18Augl8 1100m MARES HCP Good4  E Brown 610 8  $17 La Bella Diosa 61.0kg 0.20L 1:03.43 9 8
50f12 FLEM Sat 19Mayl8 1400m HCP Good4 F W Kersley 58.0 12 $17 Moss 'n' Dale 58.0kg 2.40L 1:22.92 11 10
60of11 RICC  Wed 15Nov17 1600m COUP BAKERIES ~ Good R Cuneen 520 7 $7 Shadows Cast 52.0kg 1.70L 1:35.32
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I8} MAMZELLE TESS

6 year old bay mare (female)
Sire O'lonhro Dam Phoenix Crown
Breeder Mrs M Naismith

Owners Mrs M Naismith, S G Naismith, A Vincent, L J Corstens, Dr S De Graaff, A
K Phelan, Mrs R J Phelan, P R Nicholls, M Harker, G Pollard, L Arthurson, D Reddie,
M Mackenzie, A M Bree, Mrs P Pollard, C Kneeshaw & Mrs H Phelan

Colours Orange, Royal Blue Fleur De Lys, Royal Blue And Orange Seams Sleeves

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $251,430
W&P% 20-60

Trainer Leon & Troy Corstens
Jockey Jye McNeil 55.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1411m

Career 30:6-3-9 12 Mths 12:1-1-7 1stUp 4:0-0-2  2nd Up 4:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:2-2-8  Soft 9:4-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 15:4-3-7  Dist 8:2-0-3 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1

And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f13 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1400m Blazer Good3  J Mcneil 55.0 14$101.00 Invincibella 58.0kg 2.70L 1:22.52 6 4
30f14 CAUL Sat22Sepl8 1400m MARES BM90 Good3  J Mcneil 550 7 $15 Tulip 60.5kg 1.05L 1:23.46 5 6
20f13 MV Sat 25Augl8 1200m MARES BM84 Good4  J Mcneil 575 8  $21 Our Malambo 58.0kg 0.75L 1:11.11 4 5
60f9 CAUL Sat14Jull8  1200m MARES HCP Good4 S Baster 550 5 $8.50 Sharpness 54.0kg 1.95L 1:10.6 2 2
30f12 CAUL Sat30Junl8 1200m MARES BM90 Good4 S Baster 55.0 7 $6.50 Rillito 55.0kg 2.40L 1:10.1 7 6
= TRU I.Y DISCREET Trainer Dan 0'Sullivan Barrier 8
il Jockey Michael Dee 55.0kg Prizemoney $264,475
(11 4year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 23-46
2. Sire Teofilo Dam She's Discreet
gxﬁgfsr l|)V|Gr F’Dealzgiccl\)/lcrt P M Loxton, V A Lianos, Ms L Yialas, D S Marshall, Mrs Career 13:3-0-3 12 Mths 11:3-0-3 st Up 41-0-0 2nd Up 30-0-1
W A Marshall, M C Butler, R J Butler, Mrs H M Butler, M J Edwards, Mrs E K Candy &Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-2  Soft 5:2-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Terrace No 3 Syndicate (Mgr: Dr W J Marmion Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Lime Green
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 13 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1400m Blazer Good3 M Dee 55.0  8$101.00 Invincibella 58.0kg 5.75L 1:22.52 2 1
50f14 CAUL Sat22Sepl8 1400m MARES BM90 Good3 L Currie 540 3 $19 Tulip 60.5kg 2.15L 1:23.46 35
1of12 SAND Sat26Mayl8 1600m 3YF BM78 Soft5 L Currie 570 12 $11 Truly Discreet 57.0kg 1.25 1:38.62 2 2
30f12 FLEM Sat5Mayl8 1700m 3Y HCP Good4  J Mcneil 575 9  $11 Barbeque 59.0kg 1.45L 1:42.34 2 1
10 of 14 FLEM  Wed 25Apr18 1720m 3Y HCP Good3  F W Kersley 540 13 $9 Think Bleue 55.0kg 5.45L 1:42.42 7 5
2 PLATI NUM ANGEI. Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 9
& Jockey Ben Allen 55.0kg Prizemoney $220,585
4 year old grey mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1440m W&P% 27-73
Sire Snitzel Dam Rapidement
(B)t;lssgfsr E!_?lSJr:S:?r;hTrliﬁngklzgretcill[l:aTLTty Two Fifteen, Ms D Pope, Career 11:3-2-3 12 Mths 103-2-2 1st Up 40-1-2 2nd Up 21-0-0
Lauriston Thorozghk;red Farm, R'Peters, Ja)‘/beeque Racing, D Wockner, FS)h:'ﬂdes of Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-1-3 Soft 2.1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Grey, J Wu, Magnus Magic, B Pund, T Hanley, F Magnabosco, M Mathewson, P Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 4:2-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Reed, M Hayne, M Chan & M Boyd
Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Knight, Royal Blue And Yellow Stripe Sleeves, Yellow
And Royal Blue Star Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0f 13 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1400m Blazer Good3 B Allen 55.0 9 $8.00 Invincibella 58.0kg 88.00L 1:22.52 10 10
30f13 CAUL Sat22Sepl8 1200m HOW NOW Good3  C Parnham 550 11  $19 Winter Bride 55.0kg 0.80L 1:09.94 13 13
20f10 SUNS Sat2Junl8  1200m MORETON CUP  Soft6  JLloyd 53.0  2$4.20EF The Monstar 57.0kg 0.40L 1:12.56 4 7
1of1l1 CAUL Sat12Mayl8 1440m 3YF BM78 Soft6  E Brown 58.0 11 $2.90F Platinum Angel 58.0kg 1.25L 1:26.76 8§ 7
30f13 MORP Sat28Aprl8 1400m NITSCHKE Good4 H Coffey 540 1 $4.60 Peaceful State 56.0kg 1.10L 1:23.01 4 3
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i . Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 5
15 TEMPLE OF BEI‘ Jockey Andrew Mallyon 55.0kg Prizemoney $203,575
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 25-63
Sire Bel Esprit Dam Sadiya
gwﬁgfsr E'E\:il;rswlt_)o,\(:ligfnis(ﬁ;r' Mrs L J Mcmaster), Miss O J Mcmaster, J M Career §:2-2-1 12 Mths 6:1-2-0 1t Up 30-0-1 2nd Up 21-1-0
Mcmaster & T L McMaster ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 4:2-1-0 Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Roya| Blue, White Str]ped Sleeves And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60f13 FLEM Sat60ctl8  1400m Blazer Good3 A Mallyon 55.0 5 $41.00 Invincibella 58.0kg 3.65L 1:22.52 12 11
20f12 MORP Sat 19Mayl8 2019m CENTAUREA Softt  C Parnham 530 5 $102Ij)?\{g Another Glass 55.5kg 0.60L 12 12
90f14 MORP Sat5Mayl8 2000m SCHWEPPES OAKS Softs  C Williams 5.0 9 4§18 éobressa 56.0kg 3.90L 2:04.34 6 6
20f10 CAUL Sat21Aprl8 1600m VGOLD 3YO SIRES Good3  C Williams 560 6  $15Mahamedeis 58.0kg 0.10L 1:37.26 9 7
50f9 BALL  Sun8Aprl8 1400m BM64 Good4  F W Kersley 595 3 $4 Mr Storm 58.5kg 5.25L 1:26.24 9 8
1 SHOKO Trainer Peter Morgan Barrier 12
Y ockey Linda Meech 55.0kg rizemoney $63,
4:'. } Jockey Linda Meech 55.0k P $63,450
; * = 5yearold chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 50-100

% Sire Sebring Dam God Love It
Breeder Mr P Byers

Owners B L Mathieson, Mrs J A Mathieson, R Smith, P T Jackman, R H Tucker, T

W Urwin & Ms J H Aldous

Colours Orange, White Harlequin Yoke, Armbands And Cap

Race Details

10 of 13 FLEM

20f14 CAUL

20f10 SAND

1of8 SAND

1of13 WANG

Sat 60ct18  1400m Blazer

Sat 22Sep18  1400m MARES BM90
Wed 29Aug18 1600m F&M BM70
Wed 22Aug18 1400m F&M BM70
Sat4Augl8  1400m MDN-SW
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Track
Good3
Good3

Jockey

L Meech
L Meech
Good4 L Meech
Soft6 L Meech
Heavy9 L Meech

Career 4:2-2-0 12 Mths 5:2-2-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-2-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 5:2-2-0  Dist 3:2-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 12 $31.00 Invincibella 58.0kg 4.75L 1:22.52 1 2
540 4 $6.50 Tulip 60.5kg 0.30L 1:23.46 1 1
59.0 1 $2.20F Our Libretto 56.5kg 1.00L 1:38.85 1 1
56.5 3 $2F Shoko 56.5kg 1.00L 1:27.66 1 1
56.5 7 $2.15F Shoko 56.5kg 2.25L 1:27.64 3 3
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